Orig	Decisions	Report
------	-----------	--------

Orig Decisions Report						
Business Address	<b>Business County</b>	Complaint Violation Number	<b>Date Violation Occurred Violation Status</b>	Subject	Date Comments	Acknowledgement Received Date Commission/ALJ Name
Account: Account Name: 1033 LAKE DRIVE MAN	NAGEMENT CO., LLC	(2 records)				
Business ID: 163875 (2 records)						
Business DBA: MANGIAMO (2 records)						
1033 Lake Dr SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49506-1474	KENT	CV-505036	6/11/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/11/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their liquor license: (LCC Inv. Chaney)	8/6/2019 Jacobsen
1033 Lake Dr SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49506-1474	I KENT	CV-505036	6/11/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/30/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/6/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: 117 BRIDGE, LLC (2 re	cords)					
Business ID: 223593 (2 records)						
Business DBA: ROCKFORD LANES (2 records	5)					
117 E Bridge St, , Rockford, MI 49341-1203	KENT	CV-504778	5/18/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/18/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-396, (20), date of birth January 14, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Nye/Clerk Sandra Sue Huffman/ID checked)	7/30/2019 Jacobsen
117 E Bridge St, , Rockford, MI 49341-1203	KENT	CV-504778	5/18/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/24/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MILCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/30/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: 1-800-WINESHOP.COM	M, INC. (2 records)					
Business ID: 215557 (2 records)						
Business DBA: 1-800-WINE SHOP (2 records	s)					
525 Airpark Rd, , Napa, CA 94558-7514	OUTSTATE	CV-504270	3/13/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/13/2019 Shipped more than 1,500 9-liter cases, or 13,500 liters in total, of wine to consumers in	6/19/2019 Clemente

this state : (LCC, Inv. Blau)

525 Airpark Rd, , Napa, CA 94558-7514 O	DUTSTATE	CV-504270	3/13/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	8/27/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that the license issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailling of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the license is terminated.	6/19/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: 3K&J INC. (2 records)						
Business ID: 221199 (2 records)						
Business DBA: FRONT ROW SPORTS BAR & GRI	ILL (2 records)					
19364 Eureka Rd, , Southgate, MI 48195-2927 W	VAYNE	CV-504850	3/29/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/29/2019 NSF (\$2598.14) ***NSF paid in full 06/24/2019***	7/31/2019 Jacobsen
19364 Eureka Rd, , Southgate, MI 48195-2927 VI	VAYNE	CV-504850	3/29/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/24/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.107.  The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses.	7/31/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: 4210 SASHABAW LLC (4 r	records)					
Business ID: 243946 (4 records)						
Business DBA: BUSCEMI'S LIQUOR (4 records)						
4210 Sashabaw Rd, , Waterford, MI 48329-1954 O	DAKLAND	CV-504975	4/29/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/29/2019 NSF (\$7613.93) ***NSF Check paid 12-19-	
4210 Sashabaw Rd, , Waterford, MI 48329-1954 O	DAKLAND	CV-505033	5/1/2019 Scheduled	VIOL	19***. 5/1/2019 NSF (\$14,182.65) ***NSF Check Paid 12-19-	
4210 Sashabaw Rd, , Waterford, MI 48329-1954 O	DAKLAND	CV-505033	5/1/2019 Scheduled	DEC	19**  9/10/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$600, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders the license for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding checks, fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses terminate.	

The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses.

As required by Administrative Rule 436.1059(3), the Commissioner also Orders that the Licensee at the above-noted location pay for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the Commission by certified check, cashier's check or money order for a period of twelve (12) months in addition to the current cash basis, upon releasing the licenses from esc...

4210 Sashabaw Rd, , Waterford, MI 48329-1954 OAKLAND

Business DBA: HOPCAT (2 records)

CV-504975

4/29/2019 Decision Issued DEC

9/10/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$600, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders the license for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding checks, fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses terminate.

The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses.

As required by Administrative Rule 436.1059(3), the Commissioner also Orders that the Licensee at the above-noted location pay for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the Commission by certified check, cashier's check or money order for a period of twelve (12) months in addition to the current cash basis, upon releasing the licenses from esc...

Account: Account Name: 7-ELEVEN, INC. (A TEXAS CORPORATION	) & PENZIEN, LARRY W <b>(2 records)</b>				
Business ID: 162708 (2 records)					
Business DBA: 7-ELEVEN #33596-A (2 records)					
9290 Lee Rd, Ste 111, Brighton, MI 48116-2142 LIVINGSTON	CV-503978	2/28/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	2/28/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy, date of birth December 9, 1998, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (MSP-Brighton Post, Tpr. Twietmeyer/Clerk Constance Davina Hargenrader/ID checked)	
9290 Lee Rd, Ste 111, Brighton, MI 48116-2142 LIVINGSTON	CV-503978	2/28/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	11/25/2019 The Commissioner Orders Complaint CV- 503978 as cited above, DISMISSED, with prejudice.	
Account: Account Name: 9 VOLT, LLC (2 records)					
Business ID: 200674 (2 records)					

25 Ionia Ave SW, , Grand Rapids, MI 49503-41	79 KENT	CV-504639	5/9/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/9/2019 1-6) Kept for sale, unregistered Kennedy's Mistress-Blonde Ale beer, Passage to Bangkok- American IPA beer, Doesn't Faze Me Bro beer, Bagby's Extra Irish Stout beer, Donkey Kong's Dunkle Vice's Dunkleweizen beer, Grendel's Bane Porter beer: (LCC, Inv. Dodson)	7/16/2019 Jacobsen
25 Ionia Ave SW, , Grand Rapids, MI 49503-41	79 KENT	CV-504639	5/9/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	9/11/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge, for a total fine of \$300 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/16/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: A41 CORPORATION	(2 records)					
Business ID: 166813 (2 records)						
Business DBA: NORTH BAR (2 records)						
216 State St, , Luther, MI 49656-9803	LAKE	CV-504217	3/20/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/30/2019 1) Allowed a contest on the licensed premises in which a prize in excess of \$250.00 was given away; 2) Participated in or sponsored a contest, BINGO, which featured alcoholic liquor as a prize, in connection with a contest; 3) Permitted entertainment for public view, various raffles and BINGO events, upon the licensed premises without obtaining an entertainment or dance-entertainment permit from the Commission; 4, 6, 8) Allowed unlawful gambling on the licensed premises with "Hunt" raffle tickets, "Queen of Hearts" raffle tickets, "BINGO" cards, in violation of MCL 750.373; 5, 7, 9) Allowed "Hunt" raffle tickets, "Queen of Hearts" raffle tickets, "Busen of Hearts" raffle tickets, "Queen of Hearts" raffle tickets, "BINGO" cards, unlawful gambling device(s), on the licensed premises prohibited by MCL 750.373: (LCC, Inv. Perilloux)	
216 State St, , Luther, MI 49656-9803	LAKE	CV-504217	3/20/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/14/2019 The Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100 for each of the six (6) Charges for which violations were found, for a total sanction of \$600. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order.	
					The Commissioner Orders Charge Nos. 3, 6 and 7 DISMISSED with prejudice.	

The Commissioner further Orders all gambling type devices, money, paraphernalia and materials confiscated in the course of this investigation be properly disposed of by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission as contraband.

Account: Account Name: ADMIRAL PETROLEUM	// COMPANY <b>(2 rec</b>	ords)				
Business ID: 247215 (2 records)						
Business DBA: ADMIRAL #5816 (2 records)						
2626 N Grand River Ave, , Lansing, MI 48906	INGHAM	CV-504622	5/25/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/25/2019 Sold alcoholic liquor to minor decoy Marymargaret Bradbury, date of birth September 18, 1998 (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Lansing Police Department - Officer M. Ford/Clerk - Tina Lee Ford/ID not checked)	7/22/2019 Jacobsen
2626 N Grand River Ave, , Lansing, MI 48906	INGHAM	CV-504622	5/25/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	9/24/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/22/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: ADRIAN FUEL LLC (2 r	ecords)					
Business ID: 248918 (2 records)						
Business DBA: - (2 records)						
2982 W Beecher Rd, , Adrian, MI 49221-9843	LENAWEE	CV-505108	6/20/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/20/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor 19-3, date of birth September 21, 2001, (17) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Lenawee CSD, Det. Dale Sharp/Clerk Nancy Aguirre/ID checked)	8/14/2019 Jacobsen
2982 W Beecher Rd, , Adrian, MI 49221-9843	LENAWEE	CV-505108	6/20/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/30/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	8/14/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: AJIT CORPORATION (2	2 records)					
Business ID: 227414 (2 records)						
Business DBA: LAKETON MARATHON (2 red	cords)					
1121 E Laketon Ave, , Muskegon, MI 49442- 6022	MUSKEGON	CV-504453	4/25/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/25/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy, date of birth July 13, 1999, [19] who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Muskegon PD, Sgt. Pindle/Clerk Cassie Elaine Hastings/ID check unknown)	7/26/2019 Jacobsen

1121 E Laketon Ave, , Muskegon, MI 49442- 6022	MUSKEGON	CV-504453	4/25/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/24/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1,000 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/26/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: ALFARO, INC. (2 reco	rds)					
Business ID: 17071 (2 records)						
Business DBA: TONY'S KWIK MART (2 reco	rds)					
5124 E Hill Rd, , Grand Blanc, MI 48439-7637	GENESEE	CV-505422	7/25/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	7/25/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to decoy with date of birth January 22, 2001, (18) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Grand Blanc Twp PD, Sgt Ferguson and Ofc Bueche/Clerk Susan Howdyshell/ID checked)	8/26/2019 Jacobsen
5124 E Hill Rd, , Grand Blanc, MI 48439-7637	GENESEE	CV-505422	7/25/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	12/4/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1,000 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	8/26/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: ALL-STATE MARINA N	MANAGEMENT, LLC	(2 records)				
Business ID: 227257 (2 records)						
Business DBA: MAYEA MARINA (2 records)						
8709 Dixie Hwy, , Fair Haven, MI 48023-2403	ST CLAIR	CV-504892	5/24/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/24/2019 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor x-347, (20), date of birth October 13, 1998, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to x-374, (18), date of birth September 22, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (ICC Invs Jones, Coleman and Tripp/Clerks Karleigh Hahn and Yvonne Marie Oconnor/ID's not checked)	7/16/2019 Jacobsen
8709 Dixie Hwy, , Fair Haven, MI 48023-2403	ST CLAIR	CV-504892	5/24/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	9/17/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$400 for each charge, for a total fine of \$800 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/16/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: ALQUAD, KHALAF H (	2 records)					
Business ID: 9845 (2 records)						
Business DBA: CANTON PARTY STORE (2 re	cords)					

43431 Michigan Ave, Canton, Mi 48188-2514 WAYNE CV-504990 6/11/2019 Decision issued Michigan Ave, Canton, Mi 48188-2514 WAYNE CV-504990 6/11/2019 Decision issued Michigan Ave, Canton, Mi 48188-2514 WAYNE CV-504990 6/11/2019 Decision issued Michigan Ave, Canton, Mi 48188-2514 WAYNE CV-504990 6/11/2019 Decision issued Michigan Ave, Canton, Mi 48188-2514 WAYNE CV-504990 6/11/2019 Decision issued Michigan Ave, Canton, Mi 48188-2514 WAYNE CV-504990 6/11/2019 Decision issued Michigan Ave, Canton, Mi 48188-2514 WAYNE CV-504990 6/11/2019 Decision issued Michigan Ave, Canton, Mi 48188-2514 WAYNE CV-504990 6/11/2019 Decision issued Michigan Ave, Canton, Mi 48188-2514 WAYNE CV-504990 6/11/2019 Decision issued Michigan Ave, Canton, Mi 48188-2514 WAYNE CV-504990 6/11/2019 Decision issued Michigan Ave, Canton, Mi 48188-2514 WAYNE CV-504990 6/11/2019 Decision issued Michigan Ave, Canton, Mi 48188-2514 WAYNE CV-504990 6/11/2019 Decision issued Michigan Ave, Canton, Mi 48188-2514 WAYNE CV-504990 6/11/2019 Decision issued Michigan Ave, Canton, Mi 48188-2514 WAYNE CV-504990 6/11/2019 Decision issued Michigan Ave, Canton, Mi 48188-2514 WAYNE CV-504990 6/11/2019 Decision issued Michigan Ave, Canton, Mi 48188-2514 WAYNE CV-504990 6/11/2019 Decision issued Michigan Ave, Canton, Mi 48188-2514 WAYNE CV-504990 6/11/2019 Decision issued Michigan Ave, Canton, Mi 48188-2514 WAYNE CV-504990 6/11/2019 Decision issued Michigan Ave, Canton, Mi 48188-2514 WAYNE CV-504990 6/11/2019 Decision Issued Michigan Ave, Canton, Mi 48188-2514 WAYNE CV-504990 6/11/2019 Decision Issued Michigan Ave, Canton, Mi 48188-2514 WAYNE CV-504990 6/11/2019 Decision Issued Michigan Ave, Canton, Mi 48188-2514 WAYNE CV-504990 6/11/2019 Decision Issued Color Decision Issued Michigan Ave, Canton, Mi 48188-2514 WAYNE CV-504990 6/11/2019 Decision Issued Color Decision Issued Michigan Ave, Canton, Mi 48188-2514 WAYNE CV-504990 6/11/2019 Decision Issued Color Decision Issued Michigan Ave, Canton, Mi 48188-2514 WAYNE CV-504990 6/11/2019 Decision Issued Color Decision Issued CV							
\$600. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days if the fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to pay witness fees in the amount of \$156.80. The Licensee agrees this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the MLCC. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is not further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the MLCC or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full	43431 Michigan Ave, , Canton, MI 48188-2514	WAYNE	CV-504990	6/11/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	minor F260, (18), date of birth December 20, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Canton PD, Ofcs McNulty and Voet/Clerk	
Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated ab	43431 Michigan Ave, , Canton, MI 48188-2514	WAYNE	CV-504990	6/11/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	\$600. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days if the fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to pay witness fees in the amount of \$156.80. The Licensee agrees this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the MLCC. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is not further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the MLCC or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or	

Account: Account Name: AMC ADRIAN, INC. (2	records)					
Business ID: 238479 (2 records)						
Business DBA: BUFFALO WILD WINGS (2 re	cords)					
1357 S Main St, Ste 1201A, Adrian, MI 49221- 4352	LENAWEE	CV-505113	6/20/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/20/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor 19-3, (17) date of birth September 21, 2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Lenawee County SD, Det. Sharp/Clerk Kaylee Lynn Heroy/ID checked)	8/2/2019 Clemente
1357 S Main St, Ste 1201A, Adrian, MI 49221- 4352	LENAWEE	CV-505113	6/20/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/21/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	8/2/2019 Clemente

# Account: Account Name: AMERICAN ESTATES WINES, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 137364 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

1623 S 2nd St, , Philadelphia, PA 19148-1301 OUTSTAT	E CV-504481	4/22/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/22/2019 NSF (\$300.00) ***Paid 8/22/19***	8/8/2019 Jacobsen
1623 S 2nd St, , Philadelphia, PA 19148-1301 OUTSTAT	E CV-504481	4/22/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/24/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter.  Further, the Commissioner Orders that the license issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the license is terminated.	8/8/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: AMERICAN LEGION MEMORIAL H	IOME ASSOCIATION OF TECUMSEH, MICHIGAN (2 rec	ords)			
Business ID: 8127 (2 records)					
Business DBA: AMERICAN LEGION MEMORIAL HOME	ASSOCIATION OF TECUMSEH, MICHIGAN (2 records)				
101 W Pottawatamie St, , Tecumseh, MI 49286- LENAWE 1945	E CV-504818	5/11/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/18/2019 Sold alcoholic liquor to Deandra Abrou, who was not a bona fide member of the club : (LCC Invs. Abrou and Flynn-Sloat)	8/28/2019 Jacobsen
101 W Pottawatamie St. , Tecumseh, MI 49286- LENAWE 1945	E CV-504818	5/11/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	12/10/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/28/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: AMERICAN LEGION SMITH-HOOV	/ER POST NO. 281 <b>(1 record)</b>				
Business ID: 8110 (1 record)					
Business DBA: AMERICAN LEGION SMITH-HOOVER PO	ST NO. 281 <b>(1 record)</b>				
304 State St, , Harbor Springs, MI 49740-1531 EMMET	CV-503688	1/17/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	11/7/2019 As a penalty, this Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$150 for each of the two acknowledged violations, for a total of \$300. Further, this Administrative Law Judge Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. It appears that the Licensee agrees that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the MLCC. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the	10/14/2019 Stip Neg Settlement - ALJ Plummer, AGG Hall

MLCC or a court of law. The Licensee appears to agree that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those

stated above as part ...

Account: Account Name: AMERICAN LEGION	WILBUR BARTLETT F	POST 315 THE AMERICAN LEGION, DEPT. OF MICHI	GAN (1 record)				
Business ID: 8200 (1 record)							
Business DBA: AMERICAN LEGION POST N	NO. 315 <b>(1 record)</b>						
211 Chicago St, , Brooklyn, MI 49230-9781	JACKSON	CV-504211	5/18/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	11/22/2019 As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100 each for Charge Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 and 12, for a total of \$5,1,00, in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of sixty-five (65) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not	-	-

Further, the Commissioner Orders the DISMISSAL, with prejudice, of Charge Nos. 5 and 13 in this Complaint. Additionally, all confiscated or seized items shall be disposed of, or forfeited in accordance with the law. Finally, the Licensee shall have a three-day suspension that will be waived, provided the Licensee is not found responsible for any future gambling activities or devices on premise in the next 24 months, which will result in a suspension.

with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

801(2)

concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing

date of this Order.

Business ID: 230114 (2 records)				
Business DBA: AMC THEATRES GREAT LAKES 25 (2 records)				
Great Lakes Crossing, 4300 Baldwin Rd Ste 601, , OAKLAND Auburn Hills, MI 48326-1277	CV-504787	5/18/2019 Decision Issued V	7/OL 5/18/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X- 383, date of birth February 19,2000, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Toma/Clerk Nicole Mayes/ID checked)	8/5/2019 Clemente
Great Lakes Crossing,4300 Baldwin Rd Ste 601, , OAKLAND Auburn Hills, MI 48326-1277	CV-504787	5/18/2019 Decision Issued D	DEC 10/8/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently	8/5/2019 Clemente

Account: Account Name: ANDIE ENTERPRISES, INC. (2 records)

Account: Account Name: AMERICAN MULTI-CINEMA, INC. (A MISSOURI CORPORATION) (2 records)

Business ID: 128434 (2 records)

Business DBA: LAVERN'S MARKET (2 records)

12507 Livernois Ave, , Detroit, MI 48204-1334	WAYNE	CV-504235	3/14/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/14/2019 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X- 360, date of birth February 5, 2000, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Shoma Matty, the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: Failure to display City of Detroit business license, in violation of Detroit City Code § 30-1-11: (LCC, Inv. Drake, DPD-Vice, Ofcs. Earl, Lindsay, and Kelsey/Clerk Shoma Matty/ID not checked)	
12507 Livernois Ave, , Detroit, MI 48204-1334	WAYNE	CV-504235	3/14/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/23/2019 As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$750 in Charge No. 1 and a fine of \$300 in Charge No. 2 for a total of \$1,050 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of fifty-three (53) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to comply with the all ordinances requested by Law enforcement may result in additional violations under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the Licensee to additional penalties. Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission; that there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or any court of law; that the plea in this case has been entered v	

Business ID: 179694 (2 records)

Business DBA: TIPPINS MARKET (2 records)

4845 Ann Arbor Saline Rd, , Ann Arbor, MI 48103-4333 WASHTENAW CV-504949

49 6/11/2019 Decision Issued VIOL

6/11/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy, date of birth August 18, 1998, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Washtenaw CSD, Cpl. Jeremy Hilobuk/Clerk Tiffany Mitchell/ID not checked)

Licensee is Ordered to remit Witness fees in the

amount of \$36.16. 801(2)

## Account: Account Name: ANTONIO HOLDINGS, LLC (2 records)

#### Business ID: 233784 (2 records)

# Business DBA: ANTONIO'S (2 records)

3710 Harrison St, , Inkster, MI 48141-2967 3710 Harrison St, , Inkster, MI 48141-2967

WAYNE WAYNE

CV-504980 CV-504980

4/24/2019 Decision Issued VIOL 4/24/2019 Decision Issued DEC 4/24/2019 NSF (\$868.14) \*\*\*NSF PD 10/17/19\*\*\*

10/24/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders the licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.

> The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses.

# Account: Account Name: AUBURN CONVENIENCE, INC. (2 records)

## Business ID: 242504 (2 records)

5401

## Business DBA: AUBURN MOBIL (2 records)

1015 E Auburn Rd, , Rochester Hills, MI 48307- OAKLAND CV-504032 5401

1015 E Auburn Rd, , Rochester Hills, MI 48307- OAKLAND CV-504032 3/16/2019 Decision Issued VIOL

3/16/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X-347, date of birth October 13,1998, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC,

Inv. Jensen/Clerk Saad Sabah Dallo/ID not checked)

3/16/2019 Decision Issued DEC

11/6/2019 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

7/26/2019 Jacobsen

7/26/2019 Jacobsen

The Licensee agrees this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the MLCC. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the MLCC or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated above as part of the official record. This document represents the final agreed settlement. Neg. Settlement 801(2)

Business ID: 3841 (2 records)					
,					
Business DBA: OXFORD HILLS GOLF & REC	REATION CLUB (2 r	ecords)			
00 E Drahner Rd, , Oxford, MI 48371-5306	OAKLAND	CV-504932	6/5/2019 Decision Issued VIO	6/5/2019 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X- 347, (20), date of birth October 13, 1998, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X-374, (18), date of birth September 22, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (LCC Invs Blau and Hardaway/Clerk Dana Lynn Emch/ID's not checked)	8/13/2019 Clemente
00 E Drahner Rd, , Oxford, MI 48371-5306	OAKLAND	CV-504932	6/5/2019 Decision Issued DEC	11/1/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$250 for each charge in this matter, for a total of \$500, with \$100 waived in recognition of the Licensee's record of compliance with the MLCC. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	8/13/2019 Clemente
ccount: Account Name: BACALL ENTERPRISE	S, INC. (1 record)				

Business DBA: LAHSER LIQUOR SHOPPE (1 record)

21559 W 8 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI 48219-4417	WAYNE	CV-503719	12/12/2018 Decision Issued DEC	10/28/20	19 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
					\$750 for Charge No. 1, \$100 for Charge No. 2,

for a total fine of \$850. Further, the Commission Orders that a suspension of thirtyeight (38) continuous days shall be imposed if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension is to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission. The Licensee agrees this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this Complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated above as part of the official r...

Account: Account Name: BAD BREWING COMPA	ANY LLC (2 records	)				
Business ID: 227224 (2 records)						
Business DBA: - (2 records)						
440 & 448 S Jefferson St, , Mason, MI 48854- 1654	INGHAM	CV-505295	4/27/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/27/2019 Gave aid or assistance to another vendor, Take Me Out Too, LLC, by property of any description or other valuable thing, employees for serving beer: (LCC Haapapuro)	9/17/2019 Clemente
440 & 448 S Jefferson St, , Mason, MI 48854- 1654	INGHAM	CV-505295	4/27/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	1/14/2020 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 10 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	9/17/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: BALL & CUE, INC. (2 re	ecords)					
Business ID: 144093 (2 records)						
Business DBA: BALL & CUE & BREW (2 reco	rds)					
3434 Fort St, , Lincoln Park, MI 48146-3629	WAYNE	CV-504811	5/19/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/19/2019 Failed to keep a license, issued by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission, signed, framed under transparent material, and/or failed to prominently display the license in the licensed premises: (Lincoln Park PD, Sgt. Lyles, Ofcs. Harris and Kerr)	8/9/2019 Clemente

3434 Fort St, , Lincoln Park, MI 48146-3629 WAYNE

CV-504811

5/19/2019 Decision Issued DEC

10/21/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty

fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if

the fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

8/9/2019 Clemente

## Account: Account Name: BARNES, JAMES H (1 record)

#### Business ID: 546 (1 record)

#### Business DBA: CLUB MED (1 record)

16390-,16394 E Warren Ave, , Detroit, MI 48224- WAYNE 2716 CV-503721

1/3/2019 Decision Issued DEC

10/23/2019 As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of

\$750 in Charge No. 1 and \$300 each for Charge Nos. 2, 3, and 4 for a total of \$1,650 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of eighty-three (83) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission; that there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or any court of law; that the plea in this case has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences; that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein; and that this Negotiated

Account: Account Name: BARRELS & BARRELS, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 9323 (2 records)

Business DBA: ALPINE VIEW PARTY STORE (2 records)

1375 S West Bay Shore Dr, , Suttons Bay, MI LEELANAU 49682-9498

CV-504776

5/9/2019 Decision Issued VIOL

5/9/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-415, date of birth March 18,

Settlement represent...

2000, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Laskey/Clerk Marcos McSauby Campos/ID checked) 9/24/2019 STIP- Commissioner Jacobsen-AAG Hall

1375 S West Bay Shore Dr, , Suttons Bay, MI 49682-9498 LEELANAU CV-504776

5/9/2019 Decision Issued DEC

EC

9/30/2019 ... (5) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$800 as penalty; (6) The Commissioner further Orders a license suspension of forty (40) continuous days if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; (7) The Licensee agrees that this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations,

understandings or agreements other than those

9/24/2019 STIP- Commissioner Jacobsen-AAG Hall

Account: Account Name: BARSKI LLC (1 record)

Business ID: 202994 (1 record)

Business DBA: BARSKI (1 record)

R 2,4016 S M 37, , Baldwin, MI 49304-8472

CV-503417

LAKE

12/4/2018 Decision Issued DEC

11/5/2019 The Commissioner accepts the Violation Report

stated above as part of t...

Further, the Commissioner accepts a true copy of this Licensee's record which shows four (4) prior violations, one being similar since securing Commission Licensure on November 20, 2008. The Commissioner accepts the Licensee's Plea of Acknowledgment to the single charge in Complaint No. CV-503417. Based upon the aforementioned plea by the Licensee and a review of the Violation Report and its attachments, the Commissioner finds the Licensee in violation by acting contrary to Commission Rule 436.1011(2)(b). The Commissioner hereby Orders a fine of \$300 for the single violation in Complaint No. CV-503417. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within fortyfive (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspens...

and its attachments as substantive evidence.

Account: Account Name: BELIEVE IN THE LIGHT INC (2 records)

Business ID: 236392 (2 records)

Business DBA: PLAYHOUSE (2 records)

7468 E Davison St, , Detroit, MI 48212-1913	WAYNE	CV-504906	5/2/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/2/2019 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to X-380, date of birth March 1, 1999, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Permitted a quantity of alcoholic liquor, sold for consumption on the licensed premises, to be removed from the licensed premises, by X-380; 3) Meltwaine Demetrius Dukes II, the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: operated a business without a City of Detroit Business License, in violation of Detroit City Code §5-7-21; 4) Kayla Marie Starkling, the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically; failed to have a sexually-oriented business employee license, in violation of Detroit City Code §5-15-41 : (LCC, Inv. Drake, DPP-Vice, Ofes. Earl, Lindsay, and Kelsey/Clerk Ashley Marie Hickman/ID not checked)	
7468 E Davison St, , Detroit, MI 48212-1913	WAYNE	CV-504906	5/2/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	11/20/2019 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500 for the violation found for Charge 1 and \$300 each for Charges 2, 3 and 4 for a total penalty of \$1400. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that the subject license and permits remain in escrow and not be released from escrow or transferred to a person approved by the Commission until all outstanding fines and costs are paid in full. 801-2	
Account: Account Name: BHAGTANA VENTURE	ES, LLC (5 records)					
Business ID: 0260116 (5 records)						
Business DBA: KENTWOOD LIQUOR (5 reco	ords)					
5416 Division Ave S, , Kentwood, MI 49548-	KENT	CV-504281	2/11/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	2/11/2019 NSF (\$2051.35) **NSF PD 4/19/19**	6/16/2019 Clemente
5721 5416 Division Ave S, , Kentwood, MI 49548- 5721	KENT	CV-505565	8/6/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	8/6/2019 NSF (\$15,309.94) **NSF PD 9-17-19**	10/15/2019 Clemente
7416 Division Ave S, , Kentwood, MI 49548- 7721	KENT	CV-505565	8/6/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	12/3/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge cited above. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	10/15/2019 Clemente

5416 Division Ave S, , Kentwood, MI 49548- 5721	KENT	CV-504281	2/11/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	8/27/2019 504106 & 504281 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$200. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	6/16/2019 Clemente
5416 Division Ave S, , Kentwood, MI 49548-5721	KENT	CV-504106	1/18/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	8/27/2019 504106 & 504281 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$200. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	6/16/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: BIG BOILER BREWIN	G, LLC (2 records)					
Business ID: 243261 (2 records)						
Business DBA: BIG BOILER BREWING (2 re	cords)					
318 E Main St, , Lowell, MI 49331-1714	KENT	CV-504700	5/13/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/13/2019 1) Kept for sale, unregistered Big Boiler Hefeweizen beer; 2) Kept for sale, unregistered Blonde Ale beer; 3) Kept for sale, unregistered A.M. IPA beer; 4) Kept for sale, unregistered Big Boiler IPA beer; 5) Kept for sale, unregistered Aziac beer; 6) Kept for sale, unregistered Aziac beer; 6) Kept for sale, unregistered Mango Tango beer; 8) Kept for sale, unregistered Mango Tango beer; 8) Kept for sale, unregistered Coal Chamber Stout beer; 9) Kept for sale, unregistered 88 Magnum beer; 10) Kept for sale, unregistered Astor Stout beer; 11) Kept for sale, unregistered Red beer; 12) Kept for sale, unregistered Red Fox Ale beer; 13) Kept for sale, unregistered Barrel Aged Empress Stout beer: (LCC Inv. Dodson)	7/11/2019 Jacobsen
318 E Main St, , Lowell, MI 49331-1714	KENT	CV-504700	5/13/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	9/11/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge, for a total fine of \$650 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-two (32) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$650 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/11/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: BLARNEY CASTLE OI	L CO. (2 records)					

Business ID: 15222 (2 records)

Business DBA: SEARS E-Z MART (2 records)

6037 30th Ave, , Sears, MI 49679-8033	OSCEOLA	CV-504052	3/8/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/8/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to GR-378, (20), date of birth 8/31/1998, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (LCC Inv. Perilloux/Clerk Jeanna Marie Williams/ID checked)	8/2/2019 Clemente
6037 30th Ave, , Sears, MI 49679-8033	OSCEOLA	CV-504052	3/8/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/8/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$400 as penalty in this matter, with \$100 waived in recognition of the Licensee's long record of compliance with the law. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	8/2/2019 Clemente

#### Account: Account Name: BOYNE FALLS, INC. (2 records) Business ID: 230792 (2 records) Business DBA: BOYNE VILLAGE MARKET (2 records) 2055 US Highway 131 S, , Boyne Falls, MI 49713- CHARLEVOIX CV-505581 8/7/2019 Decision Issued VIOL 8/7/2019 1) Sold alcoholic liquor, 375 ml bottle of Canada 1/16/2020 Clemente 9661 House Whiskey, at a price other than that fixed by the Commission; 2) Sold alcoholic liquor, 750 ml bottle of Kettle One Vodka, at a price other than that fixed by the Commission : LCC Inv. Klingbeil) 2055 US Highway 131 S, , Boyne Falls, MI 49713- CHARLEVOIX CV-505581 8/7/2019 Decision Issued DEC 1/21/2020 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 1/16/2020 Clemente fine of \$50 for each charge, for a total fine of 9661 \$100 in this matter, which is due within fortyfive (45) days from the mailing of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107. The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses.

## Account: Account Name: BROOKSEY INVESTMENTS LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 214420 (2 records)

Business DBA: BROOKSEY'S (2 records)

				31, 33, 35, 37, 39, 41, 43, 45, 47, 49, 51, 53) Permitted the consumption of alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises by (Sandra Greer, Devin Davis, Latanya Page, Monique Johnson, Julietta Palazzola, Soloman Polk, Deante Lovett, Tia Small, Christopher Boyd, Carlton Smith, Charles Day, William Davis III, Troy Hicks Sr., Tony Washington, Sheila Tyner-Moore, Tremaine King, Dannie Irvine, Judy Griffin, Coleman Jackson Jr., Kenny Henderson, Bryan Ely, Darren Smith, Tarris Lovett, Dietrich Cooper, Kareem Thomas, Randy Bass, and Chontelle Wesley) between 2:30 a.m. and 12:00 noon on Sunday; 2, 4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 26, 28, 30, 32, 34, 36, 38, 40, 42, 44, 46, 48, 50, 52, 54) Permitted the licensed premises to be occupied by persons other than the licensee or the licensee's working bona fide employee(s), (Sandra Greer, Devin Davis, Latanya Page, Monique Johnson, Julietta Palazzola, Soloman Polk, Deante Lovett, Tia S	
7625 W Warren Ave, , Detroit, MI 48210-1027 WAYNE	CV-504508	3/24/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	11/19/2019 As penalty, the Commissioner, therefore, Orders a fine of \$200 for Charge No. 2. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of ten (10) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. In addition, the Commissioner Orders Charge Nos. 1, 3 through 54 cited above, DISMISSED, with prejudice.	
Account: Account Name: BUD & ELSIE'S #7, L.L.C. (2 records)					
Business ID: 227336 (2 records)  Business DBA: BUD & ELSIE'S (2 records)					
102 W Buffalo St, , New Buffalo, MI 49117-1802 BERRIEN	CV-504734	4/11/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/11/2019 NSF (\$250.00) ***NSF ACH paid in full 06/28/2019***	
102 W Buffalo St, , New Buffalo, MI 49117-1802 BERRIEN	CV-504734	4/11/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	11/25/2019 The Commissioner Orders the one charge, cited above, hereby DISMISSED, with prejudice.	
Account: Account Name: BUSCH'S, INC. (2 records)					
Business ID: 13347 (2 records)					
Business DBA: BUSCH'S (2 records)					
7080 Dexter Ann Arbor Rd, , Dexter, MI 48130- WASHTENAW 8531	CV-504948	6/10/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/10/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to decoy with date of birth July 1, 2001, (17), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Washtenaw County SD, Cpl Hilobuk and Dep Wion/Clerk	

Cheryl Maud Root/ID not checked)

3/24/2019 Decision Issued VIOL 3/24/2019 1, 3, 5, 7, 9, 11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 25, 27, 29,

7625 W Warren Ave, , Detroit, MI 48210-1027 WAYNE

CV-504508

7080 Dexter Ann Arbor Rd, , Dexter, MI 48130- WA: 8531	SHTENAW CV-504948	6/10/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	11/5/2019 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$500. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee.  Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay \$12.96 for witness fees in connection with the hearing. 801-2 Negotiated settlement	
Account: Account Name: CANTON ONE STOP INC (4 r	ecords)				
Business ID: 242442 (4 records)					
Business DBA: MOBIL (4 records)					
7230 N Sheldon Rd, , Canton, MI 48187-2196 WA	YNE CV-504646	3/27/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/27/2019 NSF (\$3303.06) **NSF PD 6/19/19**	7/15/2019 Clemente
7230 N Sheldon Rd, , Canton, MI 48187-2196 WA	YNE CV-504647	3/19/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/19/2019 NSF (\$2607.22) **NSF PD 6/19/19**	7/18/2019 Clemente
7230 N Sheldon Rd, , Canton, MI 48187-2196 WA	YNE CV-504647	3/19/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	9/4/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$200. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/18/2019 Clemente
7230 N Sheldon Rd, , Canton, MI 48187-2196 WA'	YNE CV-504646	3/27/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	9/4/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$200. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/15/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: CARIBBEAN DISTILLERS LLC	(2 records)				
Business ID: 225931 (2 records)					
Business DBA: FLORIDA DISTILLERS (2 records)					
425 Recker Hwy, , Auburndale, FL 33823-4035 OUT	STATE CV-504482	- Decision Issued	VIOL	4/22/2019 NSF (\$310.00) ***NSF ACH paid in full 07/09/2019***	8/27/2019 Jacobsen
425 Recker Hwy, , Auburndale, FL 33823-4035 OU1	STATE CV-504482	- Decision Issued	DEC	12/30/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/27/2019 Jacobsen

from the mailing date of this Order.

ccount: Account Name: CARSONVILLE HOTEL, INC. (6 records)					
Business ID: 18092 (6 records)					
Business DBA: FUNTIME MARKET & DELI OF HOUGHTON LAKE	(6 records)				
981 W Houghton Lake Dr, , Houghton Lake, MI ROSCOMMON 8629-9703	CV-504539	3/11/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/11/2019 NSF (\$341.22) ***NSF PD 5/24/19***	7/5/2019 Jacobsen
981 W Houghton Lake Dr, , Houghton Lake, MI ROSCOMMON 8629-9703	CV-504832	3/28/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/28/2019 NSF (\$183.87) **NSF PD 6/28/19**	7/25/2019 Jacobsen
981 W Houghton Lake Dr, , Houghton Lake, MI ROSCOMMON 3629-9703	CV-504831	3/14/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/14/2019 NSF (\$198.27) **NSF PD 6/21/19**	7/25/2019 Jacobsen
981 W Houghton Lake Dr, , Houghton Lake, MI ROSCOMMON 8629-9703	CV-504831	3/14/2019 Decision Issued [	DEC	9/2/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$150. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of seven (7) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$150 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/25/2019 Jacobsen
981 W Houghton Lake Dr., , Houghton Lake, MI ROSCOMMON 8629-9703	CV-504832	3/28/2019 Decision Issued [	DEC	9/2/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$150. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of seven (7) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$150 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/25/2019 Jacobsen
981 W Houghton Lake Dr, , Houghton Lake, MI ROSCOMMON 8629-9703	CV-504539	3/11/2019 Decision Issued [	DEC	9/2/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$150. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of seven (7) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$150 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/5/2019 Jacobsen
ccount: Account Name: CASCARELLI'S TAVERN, INC. (2 records)					
Business ID: 2042 (2 records)					
Business DBA: - (2 records)					
12-,116 S Superior St, , Albion, MI 49224-1749 CALHOUN	CV-504642	3/21/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/21/2019 NSF (\$285.70) **NSF PD 7/30/19**	7/24/2019 Jacobsen
12-,116 S Superior St, , Albion, MI 49224-1749 CALHOUN	CV-504642	3/21/2019 Decision Issued [	DEC	9/24/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/24/2019 Jacobsen
ccount: Account Name: CASEY'S BAR L.L.C. (2 records)					

Business ID: 135055 (2 records)						
Business DBA: CASEY'S BAR (2 records)						
7677 Dix St, , Detroit, MI 48209-1114	WAYNE	CV-504926	5/25/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/25/2019 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed persons, between 2:00 a.m. and 7:00 a.m.; 2) Permitted the consumption of alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises by unnamed persons, between 2:30 a.m. and 7:00 a.m.; 3)  Permitted the licensed premises to be occupied by persons other than the licensee or the licensee's working bona fide employee(s), Jason Edward Wilson, between 2:30 a.m. and 7:00 a.m.; 4) Permitted the licensed premises to be occupied by persons other than the licensee or the licensee's working bona fide employee(s), Jerry Waucoush, between 2:30 a.m. and 7:00 a.m.; 5) Permitted the licensed premises to be occupied by persons other than the licensee or the licensee's working bona fide employee(s), Shawn Allan Weinbaum, between 2:30 a.m. and 7:00 a.m.; 6) Permitted the licensed premises to be occupied by persons other than the licensee or the licensee's working bona fide employee(s), Shawn Allan Weinbaum, between 2:30 a.m. and 7:00 a.m.; 6) Permitted the licensed premises to be occupied by persons other than the licensee or the licensee's working bona fide employee(s), Dawanda Mary-Carol Hill, between 2:30 a.m. and 7:00 a.m.; 7) Permitted t	
7677 Dix St, , Detroit, MI 48209-1114	WAYNE	CV-504926	5/25/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	11/19/2019 As penalty, the Commissioner, therefore, Orders a fine of \$100 for each Charge, for a total of \$200. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of ten (10) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. In addition, the Commissioner Orders Charge Nos. 1, 2, 4 through 21 cited above, DISMISSED, with prejudice.	
Account: Account Name: CEDAR SUPER STOR	E, LLC (2 records)					
Business ID: 247617 (2 records)						
Business DBA: - (2 records)						
1826 S Cedar St, , Lansing, MI 48910-9102	INGHAM	CV-504781	6/20/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/20/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy with date of birth September 18, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Lansing PD, Ofc Ford/Clerk Baljit Singh/ID checked)	7/22/2019 Clemente

checked)

Business ID: 135055 (2 records)

1826 S Cedar St, , Lansing, MI 48910-9102	INGHAM	CV-504781	6/20/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	9/17/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/22/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: CENT, INC. (2 record	is)					
Business ID: 242632 (2 records)						
Business DBA: WHITE'S GROCERY STORE	(2 records)					
4203 US 2, , Escanaba, MI 49829	DELTA	CV-504454	4/23/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/23/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy ESC-455, date of birth January 11, 2000, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Rademacher/Clerk Lynn Ann Cole/ID not checked)	8/6/2019 Clemente
4203 US 2, , Escanaba, MI 49829	DELTA	CV-504454	4/23/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/8/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	8/6/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: CENTER SQUARE OX	FORD, LLC <b>(2 reco</b> r	ds)				
Business ID: 239802 (2 records)						
Business DBA: SHELL OF OXFORD (2 reco	rds)					
1010 S Lapeer Rd, , Oxford, MI 48371-6100	OAKLAND	CV-504923	6/5/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/5/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to X-347, (20) date of birth October 13, 1998, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Hardaway/Clerk Sarah Catherine Strong/ID not checked)	7/30/2019 Jacobsen
1010 S Lapeer Rd, , Oxford, MI 48371-6100	OAKLAND	CV-504923	6/5/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/24/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/30/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: CHANGN INC (2 rec	ords)					
Business ID: 248533 (2 records)						
Business DBA: MIDORI SUSHI RESTAURAN	NT (2 records)					

1913 E Big Beaver Rd, , Troy, MI 48083-2006	OAKLAND	CV-504241	3/23/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/23/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy ZS, date of birth September 18, 2001, (17) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Troy PD, Ofcs. Gentry, Bachleda, and Hill/Clerk Yongwei Ma/ID not checked)	
1913 E Big Beaver Rd, , Troy, MI 48083-2006	OAKLAND	CV-504241	3/23/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	8/26/2019 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$800 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of forty (40) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	
					Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay the total cost of \$32.68 for witness fees involved in connection with this violation hearing. 15D	
Account: Account Name: CHEVROLET MOTOR I	POST NO. 3087, VET	TERANS OF FOREIGN WARS OF THE UNITED STATI	ES, INCORPORATED (2 records)			
Business ID: 8780 (2 records)						
Rusiness DRA: CHEVROLET MOTOR POST N	IO 3087 VETERAN	S OF FOREIGN WARS OF THE UNITED STATES, INC	ORPORATED (2 records)			
G4138 Corunna Rd, , Flint, MI 48532	GENESEE	CV-504768	5/21/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/21/2019 The licensee failed to make required records available for inspection: (LCC, Inv. Runyon)	7/30/2019 Jacobsen
G4138 Corunna Rd, , Flint, MI 48532	GENESEE	CV-504768	5/21/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/24/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/30/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: CIBUS ENTERPRISES L	LC <b>(2 records)</b>					
Business ID: 0260568 (2 records)						
Business DBA: PARKWAY PROVISIONS AND	SPIRITS (2 records					
36759 Mound Rd, , Sterling Heights, MI 48310-4746	MACOMB	CV-504880	5/29/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/29/2019 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated August 23, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, November 29, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	10/28/2019 Clemente
36759 Mound Rd, , Sterling Heights, MI 48310-4746	масомв	CV-504880	5/29/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	11/8/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	10/28/2019 Clemente

Account: Account Name: CICOTTE ENTERPRISES, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 5049 (2 records)					
Business DBA: SIDE KICK SALOON (2 reco	rds)				
7023 Chatfield St, , Detroit, MI 48209-2004	WAYNE	CV-504664	4/19/2019 Decision Issued VIOL	4/19/2019 1) Failed, refused, or neglected to have supervisory personnel who maintained active, unexpired server training certification on the licensed premises on each shift and during all hours of alcoholic liquor service; 2) Felicia Ann Fergwon, the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: operating without a City of Detroit Business License: (LCC Inv. Drake and DPD Vice Ofc. Kelsey)	
7023 Chatfield St, , Detroit, MI 48209-2004	WAYNE	CV-504664	4/19/2019 Decision Issued DEC	10/28/2019 As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$75 each for Charge Nos. 1 and 2, for a total fine of \$150 for the charges in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of seven (7) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	
Account: Account Name: COCO JOE'S BEACH	HOUSE, INC. (1 rec	ord)			
Business ID: 174313 (1 record)					
Business DBA: HUNTER'S ALE HOUSE (1 re	ecord)				
4855 E BLUE GRASS RD, STE 100-101-102 & 103D, MOUNT PLEASANT, MI 48858-7527	ISABELLA	CV-504250	12/12/2017 Decision Issued DEC	10/8/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/26/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: CORNERSTONE VILL	AGE BAR & GRILLE,	LLC (2 records)			
Business ID: 0263950 (2 records)					
Business DBA: - (2 records)					
17315 Mack Ave, , Detroit, MI 48224-2250	WAYNE	CV-505846	9/10/2019 Decision Issued VIOL	9/10/2019 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated March 12, 2019, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, March	12/4/2019 Jacobsen

13, 2019 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

17315 Mack Ave, , Detroit, MI 48224-2250	WAYNE	CV-505846	9/10/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	12/5/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	12/4/2019 Jacobsen
					As additional penalty, the Commissioner Orders all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above noted address, be suspended 45 days from the mailing date of this Order if documentary proof of server training has not been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Administrative Commissioners' March 12, 2019 Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until satisfactory documentary proof of server training is received by the MLCC, or the licenses and permits are terminated.	
Account: Account Name: COTTON BREWING O	COMPANY LLC (2 red	cords)				
Business ID: 226342 (2 records)						
Business DBA: - (2 records)						
101 E Maumee St, , Adrian, MI 49221-2703	LENAWEE	CV-505170	6/27/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/27/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to UCB 19-1, date of birth October 16, 2000, (18) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Lenawee County SD, Det. Greca, Det. Sharp/Clerk Lacey Jayne Bragg/ID not checked)	8/21/2019 Jacobsen
101 E Maumee St, , Adrian, MI 49221-2703	LENAWEE	CV-505170	6/27/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	11/20/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	8/21/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: DAVE'S PLACE, INC.	(2 records)					
Business ID: 15581 (2 records)						
Business DBA: DAVE'S PLACE (2 records)						
9851 N Straits Hwy, , Cheboygan, MI 49721- 9074	CHEBOYGAN	CV-504581	4/6/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/6/2019 Cheryl Snider, employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: Sale of tobacco to a minor, in violation of MCL 722.6411 : (LCC. Inv. Spatkowski)	8/12/2019 Clemente

722.6411 : (LCC, Inv. Szatkowski)

9851 N Straits Hwy, , Cheboygan, MI 49721- 9074	CHEBOYGAN	CV-504581	4/6/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/21/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/12/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: DEER RUN GOLF COUR	RSE, INC. (2 records	s)				
Business ID: 0261709 (2 records)						
Business DBA: - (2 records)						
R 1,3200 Hanover Rd, , Horton, MI 49246-9740	JACKSON	CV-505764	8/29/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	8/29/2019 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated November 7, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, March 1, 2019 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	12/4/2019 Clemente
R 1,3200 Hanover Rd, , Horton, MI 49246-9740	JACKSON	CV-505764	8/29/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	12/10/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	12/4/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: DETROIT RIVERFRONT	Γ EVENTS, INC. <b>(1 re</b>	cord)				
Business ID: 262092 (1 record)						
Business DBA: - (1 record)						
	-	CV-504296	8/25/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	11/1/2019 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$150 for each charge in this matter, for a total fine of \$600, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner further Orders that no future Special Licenses be given to the above-noted licensee until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full.	8/14/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: DETROIT SHOPPERS, II	NC. (2 records)					
Business ID: 10015 (2 records)						
Business DBA: 7-VAN DRUGS (2 records)						
-7701,7705 E 7 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI 48234- 3149	WAYNE	CV-504896	5/2/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/2/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X- 360, date of birth February 5, 2000, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (LCC, Inv. Drake, DPD-Vice, Ofcs. Lindsay and Nelson, Sgt. Roberson/Clerk Toon Shaoou/ID not checked)	9/10/2019 Jacobsen

4/6/2019 Decision Issued DEC

10/21/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty

8/12/2019 Clemente

9851 N Straits Hwy, , Cheboygan, MI 49721- CHEBOYGAN CV-504581

from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)

9/10/2019 Jacobsen

10/28/2019 STIP-Commissioner Jacobsen-AAG Asevedo

10/28/2019 STIP-Commissioner Jacobsen-AAG Asevedo

## Account: Account Name: DEVEREAUX POST NO. 141 THE AMERICAN LEGION (2 records)

## Business ID: 8709 (2 records)

## Business DBA: DEVEREAUX POST NO. 141 THE AMERICAN LEGION (2 records)

3265 W Grand River Ave, , Howell, MI 48855- LIVINGSTON CV-504275 9601 3/28/2019 Decision Issued VIOL

3/28/2019 Decision Issued DEC

3/28/2019 1) Failed to maintain accurate records of alcoholic liquor purchases and sales,

actionic inquoi prichases and sales, specifically: spirit, wine and beer purchases and sales; 2) Failed to maintain records sufficient to determine ownership of the licensed business and to whom the profits or losses of the business accrued; 3) Failed to maintain appropriate records for a four-year period of time; 4) The licensee failed to make required records available for inspection: (LCC, Inv.

Maul)

3265 W Grand River Ave, , Howell, MI 48855- LIVINGSTON CV-504275

9601

11/13/2019 The Commissioner Orders the Licensee to

provide the requested records to the Commission within thirty (30) days of the mailing of this Order as agreed to in the stipulated settlement; As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$300 for the single acknowledged violation, Charge 4 as cited in Complaint CV-504275. The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee: The Commissioner Orders Charges 1, 2 and 3 of Complaint CV-504275 DISMISSED with prejudice; and The Licensee agrees this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the MLCC recognizing that as to the complaint, there is no

further right of administrative or judicial appeal, either to the MLCC or a cour...

Account: Account Name: DEZ & KHLOE, INC. (3 records)

Business ID: 239364 (3 records)

Business DBA: DESMOND'S ELEGANT AFFAIRS (3 records)

12924-12926 Puritan St. , Detroit, MI 48227- 4020	WAYNE	CV-504335	12/12/2017 Decision Issued	DEC	11/6/2019 CV-504336, CV-504335 and CV-504334. As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200 for each of the Complaints for a total penalty of \$600. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this licensee. Neg Settlement	
12924-12926 Puritan St, , Detroit, MI 48227- 4020	WAYNE	CV-504336	12/6/2017 Decision Issued	DEC	11/6/2019 CV-504336, CV-504335 and CV-504334. As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200 for each of the Complaints for a total penalty of \$600. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this licensee. Neg Settlement	
12924-12926 Puritan St, , Detroit, MI 48227- 4020	WAYNE	CV-504334	12/13/2017 Decision Issued	DEC	11/6/2019 CV-504336, CV-504335 and CV-504334. As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200 for each of the Complaints for a total penalty of \$600. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this licensee. Neg Settlement	
Account: Account Name: DLF HOLDINGS, INC. (2	2 records)					
Business ID: 1343 (2 records)						
Business DBA: SCOREKEEPERS (2 records)						
310 Maynard St, , Ann Arbor, MI 48104-2212	WASHTENAW	CV-505138	4/3/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/3/2019 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to a minor, date of birth October 14, 1998, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Permitted a quantity of alcoholic liquor, sold for	11/26/2019 Stip - Neg Settlement, Comm Jacobsen, AAG Felder

consumption on the licensed premises, to be removed from the licensed premises, by Jacob Broder: (Ann Arbor PD, Ofcs. Scott and Merkel) 310 Maynard St, , Ann Arbor, MI 48104-2212 WASHTENAW CV-505138

4/3/2019 Decision Issued DEC

of Acknowledgement to Charge No. 2 noted above, the Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated MCL 436.2021(2) as cited in the complaint in this matter; (5) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$300 as penalty for the acknowledged violation; (6) The Commissioner further Orders a license suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; (7) Further, the Commissioner Orders that Charge No. 1 be DISMISSED with prejudice; and (8) The Licensee agrees that this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of

12/4/2019 . . . (4) Upon acceptance of the Licensee's Plea

11/26/2019 Stip - Neg Settlement, Comm Jacobsen, AAG Felder

## Account: Account Name: DMS LIQUOR, INC (1 record)

Business ID: 238741 (1 record)

Business DBA: REGAL SPIRITS (1 record)

-21737,21741 Fenkell St, , Detroit, MI 48223- WAYNE CV-503367

1516

12/13/2018 Decision Issued DEC

10/23/2019 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$700 for Charge No. 1, \$100 for Charge No. 2, for a total of \$800 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of forty (40) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing

date of this Order. 801(2)

administrative or judicial appeal, t...

Account: Account Name: DOLGENCORP, LLC (A KENTUCKY LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (2 records)

Business ID: 234558 (2 records)

Business DBA: DOLLAR GENERAL #13224 (2 records)

8880 Monroe Rd, , Durand, MI 48429-1034 SHIAWASSEE CV-504451

4/16/2019 Decision Issued VIOL

4/16/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-393, date of birth September 25, 1999, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Wardzinski/Clerk

Amber Farrier/ID not checked)

7/31/2019 Clemente

8880 Monroe Rd, , Durand, MI 48429-1034 SHIAWASSEE	CV-504451	4/16/2019 Decision Issued DEC	10/8/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/31/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: DUKES OUTPOST, LLC (2 records)				
Business ID: 186115 (2 records)				
Business DBA: DUKES OUTPOST (2 records)				
5042 E Berry Rd, , Pleasant Lake, MI 49272-9703 JACKSON	CV-504572	5/2/2019 Decision Issued VIOL	5/2/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-353, (20), date of birth July 30, 1998, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (LCC Inv. Holtman/Clerk Patrick Anthony Cronin/ID checked)	7/30/2019 Clemente
5042 E Berry Rd, , Pleasant Lake, MI 49272-9703 JACKSON	CV-504572	5/2/2019 Decision Issued DEC	10/21/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/30/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: DUNCO HOLDING CO., L.L.C. (2 records)				
Business ID: 0262666 (2 records)				
Business DBA: - (2 records)				
17810 Vernier Rd, , Harper Woods, MI 48225- WAYNE 1005	CV-505902	9/12/2019 Decision Issued VIOL	9/12/2019 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated January 16, 2019, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, March 15, 2019 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	11/27/2019 Jacobsen
17810 Vernier Rd, , Harper Woods, MI 48225- WAYNE 1005	CV-505902	9/12/2019 Decision Issued DEC	12/11/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	11/27/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: EAGLES NEST INN, INC. OF GERMFASK (	1 record)			
Business ID: 6595 (1 record)				
Business DBA: Z'S LOUNGE (1 record)				

DISMISSES counts 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 8, and 9 as recommended by the AAG in the settlement agreement.

As a penalty, this Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$100 for each of the acknowledged violations, for a total fine of \$300. Further, this Administrative Law Judge Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

It was acknowledged at the Hearing that the Licensee agrees that this negotiated settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the MLCC. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the MLCC or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of ...

any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.

#### Business ID: 232962 (2 records) Business DBA: - (2 records) 1068 W Midland-Gratiot County Line Rd, , MIDLAND CV-506198 10/23/2019 Decision Issued VIOL 10/23/2019 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written 12/12/2019 Clemente Wheeler, MI 48662 order of the Commission dated November 7, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, April 22, 2019 contrary to Rule 436.1029. 1068 W Midland-Gratiot County Line Rd, , MIDLAND CV-506198 10/23/2019 Decision Issued DEC 12/19/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of 12/12/2019 Clemente Wheeler, MI 48662 \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with

## Account: Account Name: ELK BREWING LLC (1 record)

Account: Account Name: EASTMAN'S FORGOTTEN CIDERS L.L.C. (2 records)

Business ID: 242783 (1 record)

Business DBA: ELK BREWING (1 record)

400 Dodge Rd NE, , Comstock Park, MI 49321- KENT	CV-503421	12/3/2018 Decision Issued DEC	10/30/2019 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the	10/10/2019 STIP-Commissioner Clemente-AAG Hall

Licensee to pay a fine of \$100 each for charge Nos. 1 through 23, for a total fine of \$2,300. The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of one-hundred and fifteen (115) continuous days if the total fine of \$2,300 is not paid within fortyfive (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. The Licensee agrees that this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the MLCC. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this Complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the MLCC or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated above as part of the official record. This document represents the final agreed settlement. Neg. Stip

#### Business ID: 142656 (2 records) Business DBA: SAND LAKE PARTY STORE AND ICE CREAM SHOPPE (2 records) 25595 M 86, , Nottawa, MI 49075 ST JOSEPH 5/9/2019 Decision Issued VIOL 5/9/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed 8/23/2019 Clemente CV-504857 minor decoy GR-408, date of birth March 21, 1999, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Schmidt/Clerk Darla Kay Webb/ID not checked) 25595 M 86, , Nottawa, MI 49075 ST JOSEPH 5/9/2019 Decision Issued DEC 11/20/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 8/23/2019 Clemente CV-504857 fine of \$500 for this charge with \$100 waived in recognition of the Licensee's record of compliance with the MLCC. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

801(2)

## Account: Account Name: FACES TO THE SUN, LLC (1 record)

Account: Account Name: FABIAN FOODLANDS, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 236776 (1 record)

8041

Business DBA: RED ROOSTER TAVERN (1 record)

2998 Scenic Dr, , Muskegon, MI 49445-9611	MUSKEGON	CV-502948	10/31/2018 Decision Issued DEC	7/12/2019 As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of	
				\$300 in this matter Further the Commissioner	

Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

As additional penalty, this Commissioner Orders the licenses issued to this Licensee at the above-noted address suspended unless the Licensee of the subject establishment provides any and all requested current records to the Commission within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. If effectuated, this suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee either provides current requested records, transfers ownership to an MLCC approved entity or until the subject licenses terminate. 15D

Account: Account Name: FLATS, LLC (2 records	;)					
Business ID: 0260069 (2 records)						
Business DBA: MORENCI PUB (2 records)						
113 North St, , Morenci, MI 49256-1417	LENAWEE	CV-505115	6/13/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/13/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor 19-4, (17) date of birth September 12, 2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Lenawee County SD, Det Greca/Clerk Morgan Mae Gillan/ID checked)	8/13/2019 Clemente
113 North St, , Morenci, MI 49256-1417	LENAWEE	CV-505115	6/13/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	11/1/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	8/13/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: FLOBEL ROUGE, INC.	(2 records)					
Business ID: 223966 (2 records)						
Business DBA: COOLIDGE INN (2 records)						
1267 Coolidge Hwy, , River Rouge, MI 48218- 1479	WAYNE	CV-503848	2/23/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	2/23/2019 The licensee failed to make required records available for inspection: (LCC, Inv. Hampton)	8/6/2019 Jacobsen

1267 Coolidge Hwy, , River Rouge, MI 48218- 1479	WAYNE	CV-503848	2/23/2019 Decision Issued DEC	10/24/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/6/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: FNDS, INC. (2 records)					
Business ID: 227844 (2 records)					
Business DBA: E & N MARKET (2 records)					
11847 Livernois Ave, , Detroit, MI 48204-1327	WAYNE	CV-504891	4/19/2019 Decision Issued VIOI	4/19/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor X-380, date of birth March 20, 1999, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (LCC, Inv. Drake, DPD-Vice, No file #, Ofcs. Nelson and Leavy, Sgt. Hanks/Clerk Aaron T Armstrong/ID not checked)	7/17/2019 Jacobsen
11847 Livernois Ave, , Detroit, MI 48204-1327	WAYNE	CV-504891	4/19/2019 Decision Issued DEC	9/11/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/17/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: FORD ROAD BISTRO, LLC	.C (2 records)				
Business ID: 0261061 (2 records)					
Business DBA: WILD MUSTANG GENTLEMENS	IS CLUB (2 record	s)			
	WAYNE	CV-504306	2/2/2019 Decision Issued VIOI	2/2/2019 NSF (\$10,167.54) **NSF PD 10/1/19**	8/9/2019 Jacobsen
18728 Ford Rd, , Detroit, MI 48228-3859	WAYNE	CV-504306	2/2/2019 Decision Issued DEC	10/30/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/9/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: FRATERNAL ORDER OF I	EAGLES AERIE 37	55 <b>(2 records)</b>			
Business ID: 8122 (2 records)					
Business DBA: MANISTIQUE EAGLES #3755 (2	2 records)				
104 Walnut St, , Manistique, MI 49854-1436	SCHOOLCRAFT	CV-504576	4/28/2019 Decision Issued VIOI	4/28/2019 1) Sold alcoholic liquor to Daniel Rademacher, who was not a bona fide member of the club; 2) Sold alcoholic liquor to Bill Klingbeil, who was not a bona fide member of the club : (LCC, Invs. Rademacher & Klingbeil)	7/26/2019 Jacobsen

104 Walnut St, , Manistique, MI 49854-1436	SCHOOLCRAFT	CV-504576	4/28/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	9/24/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$150 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within	7/26/2019 Jacobsen
					forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this	
					Order.	

ccount: Account Name: FRATERNAL ORDER (						
Business ID: 8726 (2 records)						
Business DBA: FRATERNAL ORDER OF EAG	GLES PORT DIST. A	AERIE #2148 (2 records)				
3175 Dix Toledo Rd, , Southgate, MI 48195- 845	WAYNE	CV-505137	6/12/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/12/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their liquor license: (MLCC Investigator Hampton)	8/13/2019 Clemente
3175 Dix Toledo Rd, , Southgate, MI 48195- 345	WAYNE	CV-505137	6/12/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	12/16/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 5 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	8/13/2019 Clemente
count: Account Name: FREEWAY BEVERAGE	E, INC. <b>(6 records</b>	)				
Business ID: 0259450 (6 records)						
Business DBA: FREEWAY FOOD & BEVERA	GE (6 records)					
568 Dix Hwy, , Lincoln Park, MI 48146-2511	WAYNE	CV-505300	5/8/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/8/2019 ****NSF (\$3805.58) NSF Check paid in full 07/26/2019****	
568 Dix Hwy, , Lincoln Park, MI 48146-2511	WAYNE	CV-505251	5/14/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/14/2019 NSF (\$2012.09) ***NSF Check paid in full 07/26/2019***	
568 Dix Hwy, , Lincoln Park, MI 48146-2511	WAYNE	CV-505608	6/26/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/26/2019 NSF (\$8579.23) **NSF PD 9/10/19**	12/4/2019 Clemente
568 Dix Hwy, , Lincoln Park, MI 48146-2511	WAYNE	CV-505251	5/14/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/30/2019 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of five (5) consecutive days if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) calculated any firm the data this Codes is	

(45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for

this Licensee.

The Licensee agrees this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the MLCC. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the MLCC or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated above as part of the official record. This document represents the final agreed settlement...

2568 Dix Hwy, , Lincoln Park, MI 48146-2511 WAYNE

CV-505608

6/26/2019 Decision Issued DEC

12/10/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty

fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

2568 Dix Hwy, , Lincoln Park, MI 48146-2511 WAYNE

CV-505300

5/8/2019 Decision Issued DEC

10/30/2019 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of five (5) consecutive days if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee.

> The Licensee agrees this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the MLCC. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the MLCC or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated above as part of the official record. This document represents the final agreed settlement...

Account: Account Name: FW FUELS, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 247845 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

12/4/2019 Clemente

19930 Kelly Rd, , Harper Woods, MI 48225-1919 WAYNE	CV-505010	6/13/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/13/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor X-383, date of birth February 19, 2000, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (LCC, Inv. Blessing/Clerk Webster Steven- Paul Greene III/ID not checked)	9/9/2019 Jacobsen
19930 Kelly Rd, , Harper Woods, MI 48225-1919 WAYNE	CV-505010	6/13/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	12/30/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	9/9/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: G.S. RESTAURANT GROUP, LLC (4 reco	rds)				
Business ID: 229828 (4 records)					
Business DBA: BRICKS OF NORTHVILLE (4 records)					
133 W Main St, Ste 201, Northville, MI 48167- WAYNE 1548	CV-503450	9/5/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	9/2/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$50 for each the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of seven (7) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$150 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/1/2019 Jacobsen
133 W Main St, Ste 201, Northville, MI 48167- WAYNE 1548	CV-503757	11/21/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	9/2/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$150. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of seven (7) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$150 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/1/2019 Jacobsen
133 W Main St, Ste 201, Northville, MI 48167- WAYNE 1548	CV-503968	1/2/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	9/2/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$150. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of seven (7) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$150 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/1/2019 Jacobsen

133 W Main St, Ste 201, Northville, MI 48167- WAYNE 1548	CV-503286	10/25/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	9/17/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/1/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: GJS INVESTMENTS, INC. (2 records)					
Business ID: 233347 (2 records)					
Business DBA: JOE'S PARTY STORE (2 records)					
733 W 9 Mile Rd, , Ferndale, MI 48220-1217 OAKLAND	CV-504844	4/15/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/15/2019 NSF (\$1122.74) ***NSF paid in full 06/24/2019***	
733 W 9 Mile Rd, , Ferndale, MI 48220-1217 OAKLAND	CV-504844	4/15/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	9/30/2019 As a penalty, this Commissioner Orders a fine of \$50. Further, it is Ordered that a suspension of three (3) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine of \$50 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order. 15(d)	
Account: Account Name: GMRI, INC. (A FLORIDA CORPORATION)	(2 records)				
Business ID: 3280 (2 records)					
Business DBA: THE OLIVE GARDEN #1109 (2 records)					
14000 Middlebelt Rd, , Livonia, MI 48154-4538 WAYNE	CV-505355	7/17/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	7/17/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy 19- 01, date of birth September 10, 1999, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Livonia PD, Ofc. McCulley/Clerk Selena Ruiz/ID not checked)	8/27/2019 Clemente
14000 Middlebelt Rd, , Livonia, MI 48154-4538 WAYNE	CV-505355	7/17/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	12/10/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	8/27/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: GODAIKO MARKET, INC. (2 records)					
Business ID: 224816 (2 records)					
Business DBA: GODAIKO MARKET (2 records)					
3115 Oak Valley Dr, , Ann Arbor, MI 48103-9248 WASHTENAW	CV-504749	5/16/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/16/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X- 351, (20) date of birth September 4, 1998, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Maul/Clerk Jose Clemente Rodregguez- Aguilar/ID Checked)	7/5/2019 Clemente

3115 Oak Valley Dr, , Ann Arbor, MI 48103-9248 WASHTENAW	CV-504749	5/16/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	9/4/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/5/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: GRAND RAPIDS-KENT COUNTY CONVENT	TION/ARENA AUTHORITY (1 record)				
Business ID: 215347 (1 record)					
Business DBA: GRAND RAPIDS-KENT COUNTY CONVENTION/A	RENA AUTHORITY (1 record)				
303 Monroe Ave NW, , Grand Rapids, MI 49503- KENT 2233	CV-502842	11/16/2017 Decision Issued	DEC	10/21/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner further Orders that no future Special Licenses be given to the above-noted licensee until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full.	8/13/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: GRBC HOLDINGS, LLC (2 records)					
Business ID: 237445 (2 records)					
Business DBA: GRAND RAPIDS BREWING COMPANY (2 records	s)				
-1,7 Ionia Ave SW, , Grand Rapids, MI 49503- KENT 4113	CV-504699	5/7/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/7/2019 1-15) Kept for sale, unregistered Sportball Contest Watching Drink beer, Hefeweizen beer, John Ball Brown beer, Rosalynn Bliss Blonde beer, Fish Ladder beer, Helter Seltzer beer, Jean Ballon beer, Light Side of the Sun beer, Porter beer, Infinite Flux beer, Princess Unicorn's Orange Blossom Special Peach Party beer, Coer Obscure beer, Bleu de Lune beer, Darryl Strawberry beer, Philanthropist beer: (LCC, Inv. Chaney)	7/16/2019 Jacobsen
-1,7 Ionia Ave SW, , Grand Rapids, MI 49503- KENT 4113	CV-504699	5/7/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	9/11/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge, for a total fine of \$750 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-seven (37) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$750 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/16/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: GREENBUSH BREWING CO. (2 records)					
Business ID: 225166 (2 records)					
Business DBA: - (2 records)					

CV-505344 5875 & 5885 Sawyer Rd, , Sawyer, MI 49125- BERRIEN 6/19/2019 Decision Issued VIOL 6/19/2019 1) Accepted aid or assistance from) another 11/4/2019 Stip Neg Settlement - Comm Jacobsen - AAG 9380 vendor, VanderMill, LLC, and/or Farmhaus Cider Hall Co., and/or Fenn Valley Vineyards, by property of any description, rebate or premiums or other valuable thing, finished wine and/or cider products; 2) Allowed persons, Farmhaus Cider Co., and/or VanderMill, LLC, and/or Fenn Valley Vineyards, whose name does not appear on the license, to derive use or benefit from the license; 3) The licensee failed to make required records available for inspection, including, but not limited to, Report of Wine Premises Operations, TTB Form 5120.17 for 2019; 4) Made a false or fraudulent written statement to the Michigan Liquor Control Commission, specifically: that Greenbush Brewing Co. would be producing and bottling wine as a small winemaker when in fact Anna Rafalski advised Commission investigators that Greenbush did not produce any wine on the premises but rather purchased all of the wine and cider that they sold from other licensed vendors , which S... 6/19/2019 Decision Issued DEC 11/4/2019 Stip Neg Settlement - Comm Jacobsen - AAG 5875 & 5885 Sawyer Rd, , Sawyer, MI 49125- BERRIEN CV-505344 11/19/2019 The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of 9380 \$150 for each charge for a total fine of \$1,200 Hall and further Orders a suspension of sixty (60) continuous days suspension if the total fines of \$1,200 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; 12) The Commissioner Orders that the Licensee place its small wine maker license into escrow within twenty (20) days from the mailing date of this Order until such time as the Licensee can demonstrate to the Commission that it is manufacturing wine in accordance with the Michigan Liquor Control Code and administrative rules. Failure to place the small wine maker license into escrow within 20 days from the mailing date of this Order will result in the suspension of this license until the license

Account: Account Name: GROSSE POINTE BAR & GRILL LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 0265895 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

has been placed into escrow.

13) The Commissioner Orders that al...

17008 Kercheval Ave, , Grosse Pointe, MI 48230- WAYNE 1540	CV-505871	8/21/2019 Decision Issued	DEC 12/	/3/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	11/22/2019 Jacobsen
17008 Kercheval Ave, , Grosse Pointe, MI 48230- WAYNE 1540	CV-505871	8/21/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL 8/2	21/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to X-378, (20), date of birth August 18, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Blessing and O'Reilly/Clerk Chelsea Lynn Garcia/ID Checked)	11/22/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: GROUND EFFECT WINE CO., LLC (A	CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (2 record	ls)			
Business ID: 0262710 (2 records)					
Business DBA: GROUND EFFECT WINE CO (2 records)					
84 Industrial Way, Unit C, Buellton, CA 93427- OUTSTATE 9567	CV-504267	3/12/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL 3/1	12/2019 1) Failed to submit a monthly report to the Commission, which was due November 2018; 2) Failed to submit a monthly report to the Commission, which was due December 2018; 3) Failed to submit a monthly report to the Commission, which was due January 2019: (LCC, Inv. Szatkowski)	6/20/2019 Jacobsen
84 Industrial Way, Unit C, Buellton, CA 93427- OUTSTATE 9567	CV-504267	3/12/2019 Decision Issued	DEC 8/2	21/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge, for a total fine of \$150 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that the license issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the license is terminated.	6/20/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: H & S BANQUETS, INC. (1 record)					
Business ID: 233274 (1 record)					
Business DBA: ALI BABA (1 record)					
2161-,2209 18 Mile Rd, , Sterling Heights, MI MACOMB 48314-3707	CV-503667	10/25/2018 Decision Issued	DEC 7/2	24/2019 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200 for the single charge cited in the complaint. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding checks, fines and fees are paid in full. The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the license. Neg Settlement	
Account: Account Name: HANKO ENTERPRISES, INC. (1 recor	d)				

Business ID: 145668 (1 record)					
Business DBA: SPOTLIGHT LIQUOR (1 recor	rd)				
24300 W McNichols Rd, , Detroit, MI 48219- 3672	WAYNE	CV-503368	12/13/2018 Decision Issued DEC	10/23/2019 As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$1,000 in Charge No. 1 and a fine of \$1,000 in Charge No. 2 for a total of \$1,100 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of fifty-five (55) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission; that there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or any court of law; that the plea in this case has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences; that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein; and that this Negotiated Settlement represents the f	
Account: Account Name: HANNOSH ENTERPRI	SE, INC. (1 record)				
Business ID: 222995 (1 record)					

Account: Account Name: HANNOSH ENTERPRISE, INC. (1 record)					
Business ID: 222995 (1 record)					
Business DBA: SAMMY T'S (1 record)					
32640-,32644 Utica Rd, , Fraser, MI 48026-3833 MACOMB	CV-503284	12/9/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	9/17/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/15/2019 Clemente

Account: Account Name: HAPPY HOUR PARTY SHOPPE, INC. (2 re	cords)				
Business ID: 11615 (2 records)					
Business DBA: HAPPY HOUR PARTY SHOPPE (2 records)					
-3347,3359 Auburn Rd, , Auburn Hills, MI 48326- OAKLAND 3311	CV-504950	6/4/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/4/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to 19AHDPU04, (19), date of birth April 4, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :	8/6/2019 Jacobsen

(Auburn Hills PD, Ofcs Smith and Taylor/Clerk unknown/ID check unknown)

-3347,3359 Auburn Rd, , Auburn Hills, MI 48326- OAKLAND 3311	CV-504950	6/4/2019 Decision Issued DEC	10/30/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	8/6/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: HAPPY TREE INC (2 records)				
Business ID: 249925 (2 records)				
Business DBA: SUSHI HANA (2 records)				
42656 Woodward Ave, , Bloomfield Hills, MI OAKLAND 48304-5031	CV-505214	6/20/2019 Decision Issued VIOL	6/20/2019 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated December 19, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, December 21, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	
42656 Woodward Ave, , Bloomfield Hills, MI OAKLAND 48304-5031	CV-505214	6/20/2019 Decision Issued DEC	12/4/2019 The Commissioner Orders a fine of \$150 as penalty in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of eight (8) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$150 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order.	
Account: Account Name: HARPER ROAD LIQUOR, INC. (2 reco	ords)			
Business ID: 223872 (2 records)				
Business DBA: GLENN'S LIQUOR SHOP (2 records)				
20810 Harper Ave, , Harper Woods, MI 48225- WAYNE 1143	CV-505011	6/13/2019 Decision Issued VIOL	6/13/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor X-383, date of birth February 19, 2000, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (LCC, Inv. Blessing/Clerk Dany Yano/ID checked)	
20810 Harper Ave, , Harper Woods, MI 48225- WAYNE 1143	CV-505011	6/13/2019 Decision Issued DEC	11/6/2019 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. Neg Settlement 801-2	
Account: Account Name: HEIDELBERG BAR, INC. (2 records)				
Business ID: 132340 (2 records)				

Business DBA: - (2 records)

215 N Main St, , Ann Arbor, MI 48104-1412 215 N Main St, , Ann Arbor, MI 48104-1412	WASHTENAW	CV-504655 CV-504655	3/29/2019 Decision Issued 3/29/2019 Decision Issued		3/29/2019 NSF (\$261.93) ***NSF Purchase paid 06/12/2019***  10/21/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/1/2019 Clemente 8/1/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: HENNESSY OPERATING	G, LLC (2 records)					
Business ID: 223471 (2 records)						
Business DBA: HENNESSY'S IRISH PUB (2 re	cords)					
885 Jefferson St. , Muskegon, MI 49440-1215	MUSKEGON	CV-504452	5/25/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/25/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy, date of birth July 13, 1999, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Muskegon PD, Sgt. Pindle/Clerk Brennan Drake Hoffman/ID not checked)	
885 Jefferson St. , Muskegon, MI 49440-1215	Muskegon	CV-504452	5/25/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	11/4/2019 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$900 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay total cost of \$11.80 for witness fees involved in connection with the hearing. 801(2) 15(d)	
Account: Account Name: HENTSCHEL, INC. (2 re	ecords)					
Business ID: 11387 (2 records)						
Business DBA: ROY'S GENERAL STORE (2 re	cords)					
963 Hammond Rd E, , Traverse City, MI 49686- 9240	GR TRAVERSE	CV-504777	5/9/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/9/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-415, (19), date of birth March 18, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Ogden/Clerk Adam Simonow/ID not checked)	7/30/2019 Jacobsen
963 Hammond Rd E, , Traverse City, MI 49686- 9240	GR TRAVERSE	CV-504777	5/9/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/24/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/30/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: HILLSDALE COUNTY A	GRICULTURAL SOC	IETY (2 records)				

Business ID: 223950 (2 records)						
Business DBA: HILLSDALE COUNTY AGRIC	CULTURAL SOCIETY (2	? records)				
115 S Broad St, , Hillsdale, MI 49242-2057	HILLSDALE	CV-504709	5/4/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/4/2019 1) Allowed unlawful gambling on the licensed premises with Pick a Winner raffle tickets; 2) Allowed Pick a Winner raffle tickets, unlawful gambling devices, on the licensed premises; 3) Allowed unlawful gambling on the licensed premises with Big Money Derby Horse Auction raffle tickets; 4) Allowed Big Money Derby Horse Auction raffle tickets, unlawful gambling devices, on the licensed premises: (LCC Inv. Armstrong)	8/28/2019 Clemente
115 S Broad St, , Hillsdale, MI 49242-2057	HILLSDALE	CV-504709	5/4/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	12/17/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge, for a total fine of \$400 in this matter. which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner further Orders that no future Special Licenses be given to the abovenoted licensee until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full.  The Commissioner also Orders the MLCC Enforcement Division to dispose of evidence and/or gambling proceeds, if any, seized during the course of this investigation in accordance with the law.	8/28/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: HUNTER CABIN, INC	C. (1 record)					
Business ID: 142416 (1 record)						
Business DBA: THE CABIN (1 record)						
930 W Broomfield St, , Mount Pleasant, MI 48858-4527	ISABELLA	CV-504249	12/12/2017 Decision Issued	DEC	10/8/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/26/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: HURON DISTRIBUTO	ORS, INC. (2 records)					
Business ID: 18553 (2 records)						
Business DBA: - (2 records)						
509 Cavanaugh St, , Alpena, MI 49707-2959	ALPENA	CV-504574	4/24/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/24/2019 Gave, accepted aid or assistance to another vendor, LHH, LLC, by gift or other valuable thing, namely installation of two tap lines : (LCC, Inv. Szatkowski)	8/6/2019 Jacobsen

509 Cavanaugh St, , Alpena, MI 49707-2959	ALPENA	CV-504574	4/24/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/24/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/6/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: INTEGRITY SALES AN	D TRADE, LLC (2 red	cords)				
Business ID: 0265027 (2 records)						
Business DBA: - (2 records)						
1575 S Milford Rd, , Highland, MI 48357-4866	OAKLAND	CV-505460	8/5/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	8/5/2019 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy #1, (19), date of birth August 31, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy #2, (19), date of birth March 16, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Oakland County SD, Dep Delanoy/Clerk Raafik Zaatar/ID not checked)	12/4/2019 Clemente
1575 S Milford Rd, , Highland, MI 48357-4866	OAKLAND	CV-505460	8/5/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	12/10/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$400 for each charge, for a total fine of \$800 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	12/4/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: J & B BALDWIN ENTE	RPRISES, LLC (2 rec	ords)				
Business ID: 232473 (2 records)						
Business DBA: SAND LAKE PARTY STORE (2	2 records)					
1020 S Bunn Rd, , Hillsdale, MI 49242-8330	HILLSDALE	CV-504571	4/15/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/15/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-394, (19), date of birth January 19, 2000, who was less than twentyone (21) years old (LCC Inv. Trieweiler/Clerk Leslie Ann Warren/ID checked)	7/11/2019 Jacobsen
1020 S Bunn Rd, , Hillsdale, MI 49242-8330	HILLSDALE	CV-504571	4/15/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	9/11/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/11/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: J & ST DEV., LLC. (2 re	ecords)					
Business ID: 226395 (2 records)						

Business DBA: TONY M'S (2 records)					
3420 S Creyts Rd, , Lansing, MI 48917-8505	EATON	CV-503880	2/12/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	2/12/2019 1) Allowed unlawful gambling on the licensed premises with raffle tickets for a 55 inch television in violation of MCL 750.373; 2) Allowed raffle tickets for a 55 inch television, unlawful gambling device(s), on the licensed premises; 3) Allowed unlawful gambling on the licensed premises with raffle tickets for a robot vacuum in violation of MCL 750.373; 4) Allowed raffle tickets for a robot vacuum, unlawful gambling device(s), on the licensed premises; 5) Allowed unlawful gambling on the licensed premises; 5) Allowed unlawful gambling on the licensed premises with raffle tickets for 50/50 in violation of MCL 750.373; 6) Allowed raffle tickets for a 50/50 raffle, unlawful gambling device(s), on the licensed premises; 7) Allowed a contest on the licensed premises; 7) Allowed a contest on the licensed premises in which a prize in excess of \$250.00 was given away for the Super Bowl Party; 8) On various dates, made credit sales of alcoholic liquor to "Chico" on various dates, made credit sales of alcoholic liquor to "Donno"
3420 S Creyts Rd, , Lansing, MI 48917-8505	EATON	CV-503880	2/12/2019 Decision Issued	DEC 1	Complaint No. CV-503880 DISMISSED with prejudice. The Commissioner further Orders the disposal of all contraband items confiscated as prescribed by law. The Licensee agrees this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the MLCC. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the MLCC or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences.  Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated above as part of the official record. This document represents the final agreed settlement.

Business DBA: CORK-N-BOTTLE (2 records)				
1000 Sumpter Rd, , Belleville, MI 48111-2909 WAYNE	CV-504645	3/29/2019 Decision Issued VIOL	3/29/2019 NSF (\$2713.47) **NSF PD 6/7/19**	6/26/2019 Clemente

Account: Account Name: JAPPAYA'S CORK-N-BOTTLE, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 11696 (2 records)

1000 Sumpter Rd, , Belleville, MI 48111-2909 WAYNE	CV-504645	3/29/2019 Decision Issued DEC	8/27/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 15 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	6/26/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: JOE WEISS ENTERPRISES LLC (2 record	is)			
Business ID: 0264044 (2 records)				
Business DBA: MC GEE'S LOUNGE (2 records)				
22012 Gratiot Ave, , Eastpointe, MI 48021-2226 MACOMB	CV-505965	9/29/2019 Decision Issued VIOL	9/29/2019 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated March 22, 2019, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, April 1, 2019 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	12/2/2019 Clemente
22012 Gratiot Ave, , Eastpointe, MI 48021-2226 MACOMB	CV-505965	9/29/2019 Decision Issued DEC	12/2/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	12/2/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: JOSEPH'S PARTY STORE, INC. (2 record	ds)			
Business ID: 225459 (2 records)				
Business DBA: JOE'S PARTY STORE INC. (2 records)				
23201 Hoover Rd, , Warren, MI 48089-1963 MACOMB	CV-505386	6/11/2019 Decision Issued VIOL	6/11/2019 NSF (\$4068.39) ***NSF paid in full 08/08/2019***	8/26/2019 Jacobsen
23201 Hoover Rd, , Warren, MI 48089-1963 MACOMB	CV-505386	6/11/2019 Decision Issued DEC	11/20/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/26/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: JOSLYN LIQUOR, INC. (2 records)				
Business ID: 0261369 (2 records)				
Business DBA: JOSLYN FOOD MARKET (2 records)				
952 Joslyn Ave, , Pontiac, MI 48340-2924 OAKLAND	CV-505348	6/19/2019 Decision Issued VIOL	6/19/2019 NSF (\$4942.54) **NSF PD 7/24/19**	8/27/2019 Jacobsen

952 Joslyn Ave, , Pontiac, MI 48340-2924 OAKLAND	CV-505348	6/19/2019 Decision Issued DEC	12/4/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/27/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: JULIE ENTERPRISES, INC. (3 records	s)			
Business ID: 6036 (3 records)				
Business DBA: BLUE DOLPHIN (3 records)				
502 S Burdick St., Kalamazoo, MI 49007-5219 KALAMAZO	O CV-503957	3/1/2019 Decision Issued VIOL	3/1/2019 1) Allowed overcrowding on the licensed premises; 2) Allowed fights or brawls on the licensed premises without taking prompt, effective action: (Kalamazoo DPS, Det. Knight, PSO's Nieboer and Westrick)	
502 S Burdick St, , Kalamazoo, MI 49007-5219 KALAMAZC	O CV-503957	3/1/2019 Decision issued DEC	11/8/2019 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$150 for Charge Nos. 1 and 2, for a total fine of \$300. Further, the Commission Orders that a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days shall be imposed if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension is to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission. The Licensee agrees this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this Complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated above as part of the official record. This document	
502 S Burdick St, , Kalamazoo, MI 49007-5219 KALAMAZO	O CV-503957	3/1/2019 Decision Issued DEC	12/19/2019 File to H & A.	
Account: Account Name: K&B'S LAUGHING HORSE LLC (2 rec	ords)			
Business ID: 236296 (2 records)				
Business DBA: LAUGHING HORSE SALOON (2 records)				
15888 Lindy Rd, , Thompsonville, MI 49683- BENZIE 9288	CV-504728	4/29/2019 Decision Issued VIOL	4/29/2019 NSF (\$790.00) NSF ACH PD 9/10/19	8/6/2019 Clemente

					Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.		
Account: Account Name: KAKOZ 2, LLC (3 rec	ords)						
Business ID: 0261017 (3 records)							
Business DBA: - (3 records)							
36950 Dequindre Rd, , Sterling Heights, MI 48310-4255	MACOMB	CV-505159	5/7/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/7/2019 NSF (\$4259.99) ***NSF Check paid in full 07/09/2019***.	9/30/2019 Jacobsen	
36950 Dequindre Rd, , Sterling Heights, MI 48310-4255	масомв	CV-505159	5/7/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/24/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/30/2019 Jacobsen	
36950 Dequindre Rd, , Sterling Heights, MI 48310-4255	МАСОМВ	CV-505159	5/7/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/24/2019 -	9/30/2019 Jacobsen	
Account: Account Name: KAMAL OIL INC (2 re	ecords)						
Business ID: 0264916 (2 records)							
Business DBA: - (2 records)							
1355 N Eaton St, , Albion, MI 49224-1040	CALHOUN	CV-505218	7/3/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	7/3/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-388, date of birth February 9, 2000, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (LCC Inv. Armstrong/Clerk Manjit Singh/ID not checked)	8/28/2019 Jacobsen	
1355 N Eaton St, , Albion, MI 49224-1040	CALHOUN	CV-505218	7/3/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	12/10/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	8/28/2019 Jacobsen	
Account: Account Name: KATHY INVESTMENT	TS, LLC (1 record)						
Business ID: 227286 (1 record)							
Business DBA: G & H MARKET (1 record)							

4/29/2019 Decision Issued DEC

10/8/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty

fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The

8/6/2019 Clemente

15888 Lindy Rd, , Thompsonville, MI 49683- BENZIE

9288

CV-504728

2960 E Washington Rd, , Saginaw, MI 48601- SAGINAW 6043	CV-503586	9/26/2018 Decision Issued DEC	8/27/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	6/24/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: KEN N KRYSTAL, LLC (2 records)				
Business ID: 239752 (2 records)				
Business DBA: BEAL CITY VILLAGE STORE (2 records)				
R 1,2988 W Beal City Rd, , Mount Pleasant, MI ISABELLA 48858-9738	CV-504381	4/4/2019 Decision Issued VIOL	4/4/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-384, date of birth August 28, 2000, (18) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (LCC, Invs. Holtman and Smith/Clerk Justine Melody Prill/ID not checked)	8/20/2019 Clemente
R 1,2988 W Beal City Rd, , Mount Pleasant, MI ISABELLA 48858-9738	CV-504381	4/4/2019 Decision Issued DEC	11/1/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	8/20/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: KOLLIN LIQUOR, INC. (1 record)				
Business ID: 243225 (1 record)				
Business DBA: SELECT WINE SHOP (1 record)				
1318-,1320 W 9 Mile Rd, , Ferndale, MI 48220- OAKLAND 1223	CV-504805	6/29/2018 Decision Issued DEC	11/14/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/15/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: KORNER KONVENIENCE, INC. (2 records	s)			
Business ID: 239315 (2 records)				
Business DBA: KUCHENBERG'S KORNER MARKET (2 records)				
4897 Danforth Rd, , Escanaba, MI 49829-9702 DELTA	CV-504455	4/23/2019 Decision Issued VIOL	4/23/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy ESC-455, (19), date of birth January 11, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (LCC Inv. Rademacher/Clerk Cheryl Elizabeth Frazier/ID not checked)	7/12/2019 Clemente

4897 Danforth Rd, , Escanaba, MI 49829-9702 DELTA	CV-504455	4/23/2019 Decision Issued DEC	C 9/17/2019	9 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/12/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: KUHNHENN BREWING CO., L.L.C. (2 rd	ecords)				
Business ID: 237979 (2 records)					
Business DBA: - (2 records)					
36000 Groesbeck Hwy, , Clinton Township, MI MACOMB 48035-1541	CV-504690	5/4/2019 Decision Issued VIO	OL 5/4/2019	9 1) Sold beer, specifically White Devil Imperial White Ale-9% ABV, which had not received a registration number from the Commission and had not been approved for sale by the	

36000 Groesbeck Hwy, , Clinton Township, MI MACOMB CV-504690 5/4/2019 Decision Issued DEC 10/30/2019 The Commissioner, therefore, Orders a fine of 48035-1541 S150 per charge, for total of 5300 as penalty in

S150 per charge, for total of \$300 as penalty in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. 15d

Commission; 2) Sold beer, specifically DRIPA-Double Rice India Pale Ale-9.5% ABV, which had not received a registration number from the Commission and had not been approved for sale by the Commission: (LCC Invs Haapapuro,

Armstrong and Supv Schaar)

Account: Account Name: L & L WINE AND LIQUOR, LLC (1 record)

Business ID: 235177 (1 record)

Business DBA: - (1 record)

17550 Allen Rd, , Brownstown, MI 48193-8488 WAYNE	CV-504661	11/27/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	10/21/2019 The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the	10/11/2019 STIP-Commissioner Clemente-AAG Asevedo
				sanction of a fine of \$200 each for count Nos. 1	
				and 2, for a total of \$400 for the acknowledged	
				charges, cited above, as penalty. The	
				Commissioner further Orders a suspension of	

Commissioner further Orders a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. The Licensee agrees that this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understanding...

Account: Account Name: LABRADOR PARTNER	S, INC. (2 records)					
Business ID: 225286 (2 records)						
Business DBA: BIG BOB'S PIZZA (2 records)						
661 Croswell Ave SE, , East Grand Rapids, MI 49506-3003	KENT	CV-505034	6/11/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/11/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their liquor license: (LCC Inv. Chaney)	7/29/2019 Clemente
661 Croswell Ave SE, , East Grand Rapids, MI 49506-3003	KENT	CV-505034	6/11/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/8/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/29/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: LA JOIE ENTERPRISES	, LLC (2 records)					
Business ID: 154643 (2 records)						
Business DBA: WEEZER'S (2 records)						
55 20th St S, , Battle Creek, MI 49015-2901	CALHOUN	CV-505509	6/21/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/21/2019 NSF License Fee (\$1192.50) ***NSF ACH paid in full 9-26-19***	
55 20th St S, , Battle Creek, MI 49015-2901	CALHOUN	CV-505509	6/21/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	11/22/2019 The Commissioner Orders the one charge, cited above, hereby DISMISSED, with prejudice.	
Account: Account Name: LALONDE DIVERSIFIE	D, INC. (2 records)					
Business ID: 11535 (2 records)						
Business DBA: LA LONDE'S FOODS (2 reco	rds)					

4007 Jefferson Ave, , Midland, MI 48640-3524	MIDLAND	CV-504378	4/4/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/4/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN 384, (18) date of birth August 28, 2000, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (LCC Invs Smith and Holtman/Clerk Isaac Allen Pohl/ID not checked)	7/12/2019 Clemente
4007 Jefferson Ave, , Midland, MI 48640-3524	MIDLAND	CV-504378	4/4/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	9/17/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$900 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/12/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: LIQUOR BASKET DET	ROIT, LLC <b>(4 recor</b>	is)				
Business ID: 248433 (4 records)						
Business DBA: LIQUOR BASKET (4 records	)					
3643 Gratiot Ave, , Detroit, MI 48207-1831	WAYNE	CV-504852	4/1/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/1/2019 NSF (\$2047.44) ***NSF paid in full 07/22/2019***	
3643 Gratiot Ave, , Detroit, MI 48207-1831	WAYNE	CV-504653	3/29/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/29/2019 NSF (\$1299.60) ***NSF Purchase paid in full 07/22/2019***	
3643 Gratiot Ave, , Detroit, MI 48207-1831	WAYNE	CV-504653	3/29/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	8/16/2019 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100 for CV-504653 and \$200 for CV-504648 for a total penalty fine of \$300. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days of the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. Neg Settlement	
3643 Gratiot Ave, , Detroit, MI 48207-1831	WAYNE	CV-504852	4/1/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/21/2019 As agreed, upon by the parties, the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$150 for the single charge as cited. Further, the	

Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of seven (7) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Neg Settlement

Account: Account Name: LOGAN'S ROADHOUSE, INC. (A TENNESSEE CORPORATION) (2 records)

Business ID: 145193 (2 records)

Business DBA: LOGAN'S ROADHOUSE #400 (2 records)

3299 W Shore Dr, , Holland, MI 49424-7727	OTTAWA	CV-504394	3/28/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/28/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy with date of birth March 26, 2001, (18), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old:  (Ottawa County SD, Dep Davis and Sgt. Converse/Clerk April Cooper/ID Checked)	7/12/2019 Clemente
3299 W Shore Dr, , Holland, MI 49424-7727	OTTAWA	CV-504394	3/28/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	9/17/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1,000 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/12/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: LONE PINE PARTY ST	ORE, INC. (4 record	is)				
Business ID: 17570 (4 records)						
Business DBA: LONE PINE PARTY STORE (4	l records)					
9564 Honor Hwy, , Honor, MI 49640-9605	BENZIE	CV-503621	11/14/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	9/24/2019 503649, 503650, 503621, 503620 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge in these matters, for a total fine of \$200, which is due within forty-five (45) days of the mailing date of this Order.	7/29/2019 Jacobsen
9564 Honor Hwy, , Honor, MI 49640-9605	BENZIE	CV-503650	10/31/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	9/24/2019 503649, 503650, 503621, 503620 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge in these matters, for a total fine of \$200, which is due within forty-five (45) days of the mailing date of this Order.	7/29/2019 Jacobsen
9564 Honor Hwy, , Honor, MI 49640-9605	BENZIE	CV-503620	11/16/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	9/24/2019 503649, 503650, 503621, 503620 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge in these matters, for a total fine of \$200, which is due within forty-five (45) days of the mailing date of this Order.	7/29/2019 Jacobsen
9564 Honor Hwy, , Honor, MI 49640-9605	BENZIE	CV-503649	10/31/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	9/24/2019 503649, 503650, 503621, 503620 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge in these matters, for a total fine of \$200, which is due within forty-five (45) days of the mailing date of this Order.	7/29/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: LOVE AMERICA, INC.	(2 records)					
Business ID: 130159 (2 records)						
Business DBA: L & M PARTY STORE (2 reco	ords)					
1701 W Willow St, , Lansing, MI 48915-1427	INGHAM	CV-504624	4/25/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/25/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy with date of birth September 18, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Lansing PD, Ofcs Ford and Martin/Clerk Matthew David Wallace/I) not cherked)	

Matthew David Wallace/ID not checked)

1701 W Willow St, , Lansing, MI 48915-1427 INGHAM	CV-504624	4/25/2019 Decision Issued DI	C 10/14/2019 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$750 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty-eight (38) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$750 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	
Account: Account Name: LYLA, INC. (2 records)				
Business ID: 0260974 (2 records)				
Business DBA: HAPPY LANDING RESTAURANT (2 records)				
59640 County Line Rd, Ste B, Three Rivers, MI CASS 49093-9218	CV-504069	3/7/2019 Decision Issued VI	DL 3/7/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-379, date of birth June 18, 1998, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Brandt/Clerk Bryan Dale Smith/ID checked)	7/1/2019 Clemente
59640 County Line Rd, Ste B, Three Rivers, MI CASS 49093-9218	CV-504069	3/7/2019 Decision Issued DI	C 8/27/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 30 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	7/1/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: LYMAN'S ON THE LAKE, INC. (2 records)				
Business ID: 237547 (2 records)				
Business DBA: LYMAN'S ON THE LAKE (2 records)				
6560 W Houghton Lake Dr, , Houghton Lake, MI ROSCOMMON 48629-9708	CV-504859	5/22/2019 Decision Issued VI	DL 5/22/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-387, date of birth June 8, 2000, (18) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (LCC, Inv. Smith/Clerk Derek Dane Brown/ID not checked)	8/15/2019 Jacobsen
6560 W Houghton Lake Dr, , Houghton Lake, MI ROSCOMMON 48629-9708	CV-504859	5/22/2019 Decision Issued DI	C 10/30/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	8/15/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: MAD MITTEN BREWING COMPANY LLC	(2 records)			
Business ID: 242020 (2 records)				

Business DBA: - (2 records)

-2608,2610 Kibby Rd, , Jackson, MI 49203-4908 JACKSON	CV-504713	5/4/2019 Decision Issued V	IOL 5/4/2019 Failed to obtain a registration number of approval from the Commission for its Dottie's Amber Ale: (MLCC Investigators Haapapuro and Armstrong)	9/3/2019 Jacobsen
-2608,2610 Kibby Rd, , Jackson, MI 49203-4908 JACKSON	CV-504713	5/4/2019 Decision Issued D	EC 12/30/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 5 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	9/3/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: MAMMO, INC. (2 records)				
Business ID: 16522 (2 records)				
Business DBA: BI-RITE SUPERMARKET (2 records)				
10867 W Jefferson Ave, , River Rouge, MI 48218- WAYNE 1233	CV-505143	6/12/2019 Acknowledged V	OL 6/12/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their liquor license: (LCC Inv. Hampton)	
10867 W Jefferson Ave, , River Rouge, MI 48218- WAYNE 1233	CV-505143	6/12/2019 Acknowledged D	EC 11/5/2019 The Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100 as penalty in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order.  This suspension, if served, shall run	
			onsecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this licensee. 150	
Account: Account Name: MANNAT 99 LLC (2 records)				
Business ID: 238090 (2 records)				
Business DBA: COPPER TOP (2 records)				
7494 Northland Dr., , Stanwood, MI 49346-8743 MECOSTA	CV-504444	4/19/2019 Decision Issued V	OL 4/19/2019 1) Allowed Patricia Chapin, who was under 18 years old, to sell or furnish alcoholic liquor; 2) Changed the nature of the business for which the license was issued by the Commission without obtaining the prior written approval of the Commission by installing motor vehicle fuel pumps (LCC Investigator Perilloux)	7/3/2019 Clemente
7494 Northland Dr, , Stanwood, MI 49346-8743 MECOSTA	CV-504444	4/19/2019 Decision Issued D	9/17/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date of this Order.	7/3/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: MANNINA'S WINE HOUSE LLC (2 record	ds)			
Business ID: 261188 (2 records)				

Business DBA: - (2 records)						
201 N Riverside Ave, Ste B5, St Clair, MI 48079- 1470	ST CLAIR	CV-504609	5/1/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/1/2019 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated August 22, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the Issuance of the license (LCC, Server Training)	
01 N Riverside Ave, Ste B5, St Clair, MI 48079- 470	ST CLAIR	CV-504609	5/1/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/30/2019 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$50. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of three (3) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$50 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee.	
Account: Account Name: MANZULLO MANAGEN	MENT, INC. (1 reco	ord)				
Business ID: 228734 (1 record)						
Business DBA: KRAMERS BAR AND GRILL (1	record)					
.17 S State St, , Pewamo, MI 48873-5131	IONIA	CV-502558	1/1/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	5/3/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for each of the two (2) charges in this matter, for a total penalty fine of \$400 which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107. 15d	
Account: Account Name: MCCORMICK DISTILLIN	NG COMPANY, INC.	. (2 records)				
Business ID: 18419 (2 records)						
Business DBA: - (2 records)						
Mc Cormick Ln, , Weston, MO 64098-9558	OUTSTATE	CV-504130	- Decision Issued	VIOL	3/25/2019 NSF (\$310.00) ***NSF ACH paid in full 04/19/2019***	8/22/2019 Clemente
Mc Cormick Ln, , Weston, MO 64098-9558	OUTSTATE	CV-504130	- Decision Issued	DEC	11/20/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	8/22/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: MEGAN'S LIQUOR SHO	OPPE, INC (1 record	d)				
Business ID: 233325 (1 record)						

Business DBA: CHECKERS DRUGS AND FOOD (1 record)

20650 Fenkell St, , Detroit, MI 48223-1615	WAYNE	CV-503366	12/13/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	10/28/2019 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 for Charge No. 1, \$1,000 for Charge No. 2, for a total fine of \$1,300. Further, the Commission Orders that a suspension of sixty-five (65) continuous days shall be imposed if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension is to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission. The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to comply with the all ordinances requested by Law enforcement may result in additional violations under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the Licensee to additional penalties. The Licensee agrees this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this Complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the	

Account: Account Name: MICHIGAN BREWING COMPAN	א ווכ	(1 record)

Business ID: 249961 (1 record)

Business DBA: MICHIGAN BEER COMPANY AND ROJO (1 record)

42875 Grand River Ave, STE 103 & 104, Novi, MI OAKLAND CV-503928 48375-1782

12/28/2018 Decision Issued DEC

9/9/2019 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$50 for the single charge of this complaint. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of three (3) continuous days shall be

imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine of \$50 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this

Order. 15D

# Account: Account Name: MICHIGAN OPERA THEATRE (2 records)

Business ID: 4560 (2 records)

Business DBA: MICHIGAN OPERA THEATRE (2 records)

1526 Broadway St, , Detroit, MI 48226-2115 5/19/2019 NSF (\$3,507.50) \*\*NSF ACH PD 6/7/19\*\* CV-504772 5/19/2019 Decision Issued VIOL 6/27/2019 Clemente

1526 Broadway St, , Detroit, MI 48226-2115 WAYNE CV-504772 6/27/2019 Clemente 5/19/2019 Decision Issued DEC 8/27/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty

fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

Account: Account Name: MIKOWSKI'S MEAT MARKET & DELI, LLC (4 records)

Business ID: 239986 (4 records)						
Business DBA: MIKOWSKI'S MEAT MARK	ET & DELI (4 records)					
7464 Nessen Rd, , Karlin, MI 49643-8437 7464 Nessen Rd, , Karlin, MI 49643-8437	GR TRAVERSE GR TRAVERSE	CV-504332 CV-505510	4/1/2019 Decision Issued 7/26/2019 Decision Issued		4/1/2019 NSF (\$464.81) **NSF PD 5/2/19** 7/26/2019 NSF Purchase (\$697.26) **NSF PD 8/23/19**	7/19/2019 Clemente 9/4/2019 Clemente
7464 Nessen Rd, , Karlin, MI 49643-8437	GR TRAVERSE	CV-504332	4/1/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	9/17/2019 504332 & 505510 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$100. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) Continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/19/2019 Clemente
7464 Nessen Rd, , Karlin, MI 49643-8437	GR TRAVERSE	CV-505510	7/26/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	9/17/2019 504332 & 505510 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$100. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/4/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: MILAN CONCEPT, L	L.C. <b>(1 record)</b>					
Business ID: 138343 (1 record)						
Business DBA: FENDERS BAR & GRILL (1	record)					
18-,20 Wabash St, , Milan, MI 48160-1251	WASHTENAW	CV-503143	11/4/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	11/5/2019 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$250 for Charge 3. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of thirteen (13) continuous days, if the total fine of \$250 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. Further, the Commissioner Orders that Charge 1 and 2 be DISMISSED with prejudice. The Licensee agrees this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agree	

Business ID: 186812 (2 records)						
Business DBA: - (2 records)						
.00 Lexington Dr, Ste 210, Buffalo Grove, IL	OUTSTATE	CV-504729	- Decision Issued	VIOL	4/29/2019 NSF (\$300.00) **NSF ACH PD 6/26/19**	8/28/2019 Clemente
50089-6937 100 Lexington Dr, Ste 210, Buffalo Grove, IL 50089-6937	OUTSTATE	CV-504729	- Decision Issued	DEC	12/10/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that the license issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the license is terminated.	8/28/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: MITCHELL'S ENTERT	AINMENT, INC. (A	TEXAS CORPORATION) (2 records)				
Business ID: 238589 (2 records)						
Business DBA: MITCHELL'S FISH MARKET	(2 records)					
17600 Haggerty Rd, , Livonia, MI 48152-2682	WAYNE	CV-505354	7/17/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	7/17/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy 19- 01, date of birth September 10, 1999 (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Officer McCully-Livonia Police Department/server-Stephen Mazurek/ID not checked)	8/12/2019 Jacobsen
17600 Haggerty Rd, , Livonia, MI 48152-2682	WAYNE	CV-505354	7/17/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/24/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	8/12/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: MI ZARAPE 5 LLC (2	records)					
Business ID: 0261937 (2 records)						
Business DBA: - (2 records)						
BUCK HORN PLAZA, 780 S Lapeer Rd, , Lake Orion, MI 48362-2922	OAKLAND	CV-505415	6/26/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	7/26/2019 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated December 27, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, December 27, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	

BUCK HORN PLAZA,780 S Lapeer Rd, , Lake	OAKLAND	CV-505415	6/26/2019 Decision Issue	DEC	12/9/2019 As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
Orion, MI 48362-2922					\$50 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner

Orders that a suspension of three (3) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission; that there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or any court of law; that the plea in this case has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences; that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein; and that this Negotiated Settlement represents the final agreed settlement.

Account: Account Name: MI ZARAPE II LLC (2 records)					
Business ID: 223405 (2 records)					
Business DBA: MI ZARAPE (2 records)					
7025 E Michigan Ave, Ste H, Saline, MI 48176- WASHTENAW 9479	CV-505197	6/15/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/15/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor X-378, (19), date of birth August 18, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (LCC Inv. Maul/Clerk Maria Guadalupe Rizo- Mendez/ID not checked)	8/5/2019 Clemente
7025 E Michigan Ave, Ste H, Saline, MI 48176- WASHTENAW 9479	CV-505197	6/15/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/21/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	8/5/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: MJTJ, INC. (2 records)					
Business ID: 160499 (2 records)					
Business DBA: THE BOTTLE STOP (2 records)					
536-,540 E State Fair, , Detroit, MI 48203-1162 WAYNE	CV-504893	5/2/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/2/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X- 380, date of birth March 1,1999, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Drake, DPD-Vice, Ofcs Scott and Williams, 5gt. Roberson/Clerk Mounim Karch/ID not checked)	••

536-,540 E State Fair, , Detroit, MI 48203-1162	WAYNE	CV-504893	5/2/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	11/20/2019 The Commissioner Orders a fine of \$600 as penalty in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order. 801-2	
Account: Account Name: MODERN CRAFT WINE	RY LLC (2 records)					

					Oldel: 801-2	
Account: Account Name: MODERN CRAFT WIF	NERY LLC (2 record	ds)				
Business ID: 239496 (2 records)						
Business DBA: - (2 records)						
211 E Huron Rd, , Au Gres, MI 48703-5000	ARENAC	CV-505221	6/7/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/7/2019 Allowed Vineta Larson and/or Mark Larson, whose names do not appear on the license, to derive use or benefit from the license: (LCC Inv. Szatkowski)	11/6/2019 Clemente
211 E Huron Rd, , Au Gres, MI 48703-5000	ARENAC	CV-505221	6/7/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	12/3/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	11/6/2019 Clemente
					The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to maintain proprietary control of the off-premise tasting room license, may result in additional violations which may subject the licensee to further penalties, including revocation of the license.	

Account: Account Name: MRL LIQUOR, INC. (2	records)					
Business ID: 243350 (2 records)						
Business DBA: HOLIDAY HOUSE WINE (2 r	ecords)					
11200 Morang Dr, , Detroit, MI 48224-1705	WAYNE	CV-505258	5/15/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/15/2019 NSF (\$11,327.04) ***NSF Check PD in full 07/11/2019***	9/12/2019 Jacobsen
11200 Morang Dr, , Detroit, MI 48224-1705	WAYNE	CV-505258	5/15/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	1/7/2020 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	9/12/2019 Jacobsen

Account: Account Name: MURK'S VILLAGE MARKET.	INC.	(4 records)	

Business ID: 17640 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

108 E Delaware St, , Decatur, MI 49045-1151 VAN BURE	N CV-504400	3/28/2019 Decision Issued VIOL	3/28/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-418, date of birth September 27, 2000, (18) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Reeder/Clerk Celeste A. Kolozsi/ID checked)	8/14/2019 Jacobsen
108 E Delaware St. , Decatur, MI 49045-1151 VAN BURE	N CV-504400	3/28/2019 Decision Issued DEC	10/30/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$900 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	8/14/2019 Jacobsen
Business ID: 18003 (2 records)				
Business DBA: MURK'S VILLAGE MARKET (2 records)				
407 S State St, Ste A, Gobles, MI 49055-9724 VAN BURE	N CV-503834	2/15/2019 Decision Issued VIOL	2/15/2019 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to GR-379, date of birth 06/18/1998, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Failed to prominently display the secondary location permit at the secondary location in the point-of-sale area: (LCC, Inv. Mulder/Clerk Christina Beth Chaney/ID checked)	8/15/2019 Jacobsen
407 S State St, Ste A, Gobles, MI 49055-9724 VAN BURE	N CV-503834	2/15/2019 Decision Issued DEC	10/30/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for Charge No. 1 and \$100 for Charge No. 2, for a total fine of \$900 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	8/15/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: NORTH CEDAR A & M, INC. (1 reco	rd)			
Business ID: 147339 (1 record)				
Business DBA: OAKLEA PARTY STORE (1 record)				
10398 N Cedar Dr, , Grand Haven, MI 49417- OTTAWA 9720	CV-504055	11/29/2018 Decision Issued DEC	10/11/2019 Therefore, this Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for Charge No. 1 and \$100 for Charge No. 2, for a total fine of \$300 in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. In addition, the Commissioner Orders the licenses for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until:	9/27/2019 Clemente
			1. All outstanding fines and fees are paid in full, and 2. The Licensee either: a. Assumes full proprietary control of this licensed business, or b. Transfers said licenses to a person approved by the MLCC, or	

c. Allows said licenses to terminate pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.

The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses.

ASHTENAW CV-50520	3	6/12/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL		
ASHTENAW CV-50520	3	6/12/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL		
ASHTENAW CV-50520	3	6/12/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL		- 1 1
				6/12/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to a person, Rocky's Pub, LLC, who maintained, operated or leased premises which were not licensed by the Commission where other persons unlawfully engaged in the sale or consumption of alcoholic liquor for a fee or other valuable consideration: (MLCC Investigator Anderson-Cooper)	8/15/2019 Clemente
ASHTENAW CV-50520	3	6/12/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	11/14/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/15/2019 Clemente
rde)					
usj					
KLAND CV-50479	7	5/31/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/31/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy TEU # 24, date of birth May 7, 2000, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Oakland CSD, Deps. McSpadin & Kendrick/Clerk Erica Lin Forbes/ID not checked)	7/15/2019 Jacobsen
KLAND CV-50479	7	5/31/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	9/24/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$900 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/15/2019 Jacobsen
rc k	ds)  KLAND CV-50479  KLAND CV-50479	<b>is)</b> CLAND CV-504797	tis)  KLAND CV-504797 5/31/2019 Decision Issued  KLAND CV-504797 5/31/2019 Decision Issued	tLAND CV-504797 5/31/2019 Decision Issued VIOL  CLAND CV-504797 5/31/2019 Decision Issued DEC	fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.  5/31/2019 Decision Issued VIOL 5/31/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy TEU # 24, date of birth May 7, 2000, 19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Oakland CSD, Deps. McSpadin & Kendrick/Clerk Erica Lin Forbes/ID not checked)  CV-504797 5/31/2019 Decision Issued DEC 9/24/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$900 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)

Business ID: 224162 (2 records)

Business DBA: ON THE BORDER MEXICAN GRILL (2 records)

3195 28th St SE, , Kentwood, MI 49512	KENT	CV-504059	3/21/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/21/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to GR-396, date of birth 1/14/1999 (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (MLCC Investigator Brandt/Clerk - Jessica Lynn Otto/ID not checked)	8/6/2019 Jacobsen
3195 28th St SE, , Kentwood, MI 49512	KENT	CV-504059	3/21/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/24/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	8/6/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: PADDLE HARD DIST	RIBUTING LLC (3 rec	ords)				
Business ID: 242633 (3 records)						
Business DBA: - (3 records)						
118 E Michigan Ave, , Grayling, MI 49738-174	1 CRAWFORD	CV-504226	2/2/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	2/2/2019 1) On February 2, 2019, gave aid or assistance to another vendor, Cross-Country Ski Headquarters (CCSHQ) and/or Michigan Search and Rescue (MISAR), by providing two (2) portable canopies; 2) On February 2, 2019, sold and distributed beer to consumers and retailers; 3) On April 2, 2019 made a false or fraudulent oral statement to the Michigan Liquor Control Commission, specifically: that the licensee sold beer directly to MISAR and not to CCSHQ, which statement was made for the purpose of inducing the Commission to refrain from taking action; 4) On April 2, 2019 made a false or fraudulent oral statement to the Michigan Liquor Control Commission, specifically: that the licensee member Dave Vargo had not poured beer at the February 2, 2019 event, which statement was made for the purpose of inducing the Commission to refrain from taking action: (LCC, Invs. Szatkowski, Rademacher, Smith, and Orm)	10/1/2019 STIP-Commissioner Jacobsen-AAG Geissler
118 E Michigan Ave, , Grayling, MI 49738-174	1 CRAWFORD	CV-504226	2/2/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	12/2/2019 File to H & A.	10/1/2019 STIP-Commissioner Jacobsen-AAG Geissler

fine of \$300 for Charge No. 1 and a fine of \$300 for Charge No. 4, for a total fine of \$600; (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; (7) The Commissioner Orders Charges 2 and 3 of Complaint CV-504226 DISMISSED with prejudice. The Licensee agrees that this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all par...

consumers in Michigan: (LCC, Inv. Raymond)

10/1/2019 STIP-Commissioner Jacobsen-AAG Geissler

Account: Account Name: PARVINDER, LLC (2 re	ecords)					
Business ID: 221430 (2 records)						
Business DBA: BOTTLENECKS (2 records)						
2355 Fuller Ave NE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49505- 4367	KENT	CV-505249	4/23/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/23/2019 NSF (\$6604.44) ***NSF paid in full 07/22/2019***	8/21/2019 Jacobsen
2355 Fuller Ave NE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49505- 4367	KENT	CV-505249	4/23/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	11/20/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/21/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: PENROSE HILL, LIMITED (A DELAWARE CORPORATION) (2 records)						
Business ID: 240730 (2 records)						
Business DBA: PENROSE HILL (2 records)						
499 Moore Lane, , Healdsburg, CA 95448	OUTSTATE	CV-504056	3/26/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/26/2019 A direct shipper, shipped over 13,500 liters of wine, during the 2018 calendar year, to	

499 Moore Lane, , Healdsburg, CA 95448 OUTSTATE CV-504056 3/26/2019 Decision Issued DEC 11/22/2019 Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200 each for Charge Nos. 1, 2 and 3,

a time of \$200 each for Charge Nos. 1, 2 and 3, being a total fine of \$600, in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission and during the time period of the suspension, the Licensee is prohibited from shipping wine to consumers in Michigan. 15(d)

Account: Account Name: PLAY STATION, INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 249852 (1 record)

Business DBA: PLAY STATION (1 record)

6154 Dixie Hwy, , Bridgeport, MI 48722-9618 SAGINAW CV-503524

12/19/2018 Decision Issued DEC

11/14/2019 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$75 each for Charge Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9; for a total of \$675. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of thirty-four (34) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$675 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order was mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for

this Licensee.

The Licensee agrees this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this Complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The

Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences. Furthermore, all parties agree that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or

agreements other than t...

Account: Account Name: PO-BILLY'S BAR ENTERPRISES, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 227519 (2 records)

Business DBA: HURRY INN BAR (2 records)

19430-,19432 W Warren Ave, , Detroit, MI 48228-3362	WAYNE	CV-504300	3/14/2019 Decision Issued VIC	3/14/2019 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X-375, date of birth November 21,2000, (18) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2)  Permitted a quantity of alcoholic liquor, sold for consumption on the licensed premises, to be removed from the licensed premises, by Decoy X-375; 3) Failed, refused, or neglected to have supervisory personnel who maintained active, unexpired server training certification on the licensed premises on each shift and during all hours of alcoholic liquor service: (LCC, Inv. Drake, DPD-Vice, No file #, Ofcs. Kue and Nelson/Clerk Delma Kay Morris/ID not checked)	7/25/2019 Jacobsen
19430-,19432 W Warren Ave, , Detroit, MI 48228-3362	WAYNE	CV-504300	3/14/2019 Decision Issued DEC	10/24/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for Charge No. 1 and \$150 each for Charge Nos. 2 and 3, for a total fine of \$800.  The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/25/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: QUESTVENTURES, L	TD. (2 records)				
Business ID: 5653 (2 records)					
Business DBA: HECTOR AND JIMMY'S, A R	ESTAURANT & A BA	AR (2 records)			
780 N Milford Rd, , Milford, MI 48381-1535	OAKLAND	CV-505195	6/19/2019 Decision Issued VIC	6/19/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to decoy with date of birth April 14, 1999, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Milford PD, Ofc Gratsch and Lt. Tarasiewicz/Clerk Serena Michelle Hernandez/ID checked)	8/7/2019 Jacobsen
780 N Milford Rd, , Milford, MI 48381-1535	OAKLAND	CV-505195	6/19/2019 Decision Issued DEC	10/30/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	8/7/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: R.A.R.D., INC. (1 record)					
Business ID: 6153 (1 record)					

Business DBA: EL CAPRI (1 record)

1673 E Grand Blvd, , Detroit, MI 48211-3143 WAYNE CV-504684 8/28/2018 Decision Issued DEC 10/21/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 8/5/2019 Clemente fine of \$300 each for Charge Nos. 4, 5, and 6; \$100 each for Charge Nos. 1, 2, and 3; and \$200 each for Charge Nos. 7 and 8, for a total fine of \$1,600 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of eighty (80) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$1,600 is not paid within forty-five

## Account: Account Name: R2M, LLC (1 record)

### Business ID: 230775 (1 record)

Business DBA: WOODY'S PRESS BOX (1 record)

CV-503534 5656 Clyde Park Ave SW, , Wyoming, MI 49509- KENT 9721

8/10/2018 Decision Issued DEC

2/16/2019 Decision Issued VIOL

5/15/2019 Therefore, this Commissioner Orders a penalty

fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within fortyfive (45) days from the mailing date of this

(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

Order.

801-2

As additional penalty, unless the Licensee of the subject establishment either assumes proprietary control or completes the pending transfer membership request prior to September 12, 2019, this Commissioner Orders the licenses and permits issued to this Licensee at the above-noted address suspended. If effectuated, this suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee either assumes proprietary control, completes the transfer ownership request, or until the subject licenses and permits terminate.

5/10/2019 Jacobsen

# Account: Account Name: RAJ, INC. (2 records)

# Business ID: 3351 (2 records)

## Business DBA: CLUB 21 (2 records)

8385 Lapeer Rd, , Goodells, MI 48027-1407 ST CLAIR CV-503799

2/16/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to X-347, date

than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Invs. Abrou and Jones/Clerk Dawn Renee Baker/ID not checked)

of birth October 13, 1998, (20) who was less

8385 Lapeer Rd, , Goodells, MI 48027-1407	ST CLAIR	CV-503799	2/16/2019 Decision Issued DE	for the charge in this matter with \$100 being waived due to the Licensees excellent record of supporting Michigan's Liquor statues. The fine of \$400 is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner further Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.
Account: Account Name: RAVNEET, INC. (2 red	cords)			
Business ID: 225190 (2 records)				
Business DBA: R & K MARKET (2 records)				
4013 Aurelius Rd, , Lansing, MI 48910-4812 4013 Aurelius Rd, , Lansing, MI 48910-4812	INGHAM INGHAM	CV-505166 CV-505166	5/17/2019 Decision Issued VIC 5/17/2019 Decision Issued DE	
Account: Account Name: RDS DETROIT, INC. (2	? records)			
Business ID: 14112 (2 records)				
Business DBA: RITE-AID DISCOUNT PHARM	MACY #4500 <b>(2 rec</b>	ords)		
25100 Harper Ave, , Saint Clair Shores, MI 48081-2207	MACOMB	CV-504983	6/8/2019 Decision Issued VIC	OL 6/8/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X-  378, date of birth August 18, 1999, (19), who  was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (LCC

Inv. Dausey/Clerk Tabitha Jean Agrusa/ID

checked)

25100 Harper Ave, , Saint Clair Shores, MI 48081-2207

MACOMB CV-504983 6/8/2019 Decision Issued DEC

10/30/2019 As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of

\$550 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty-eight (28) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission; that there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or any court of law; that the plea in this case has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences; that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein; and that this Negotiated Settlement represents the final agreed settlement. Neg Settlement 801-2

Account: Account Name: RED TAIL BREWING COMPANY LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 244747 (2 records)

Business DBA: RED TAIL BREWING COMPANY (2 records)

141 W Upton Ave, , Reed City, MI 49677-1129 OSCEOLA CV-504218 3/30/2019 Decision Issued VIOL

3/30/2019 1) Failed to keep a license, issued by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission, signed,

framed under transparent material, and/or failed to prominently display the license in the licensed premises; 2-12) Sold, offered or kept for sale, furnished or possessed alcoholic liquor, Captain Morgan Rum, Blue Chair Rum, Malibu Coconut Rum, Bailey's Irish Cream, Seveka Mango Vodka, Brew Dog beer, Uncle John's Cider, Absolute Vodka, Homemade Kahlua, Leelanau Cranberry Wine, & Bell's Oberon Beer, which was not authorized by the license issued to the licensee by the Commission; 13) Made a false or fraudulent oral statement to the Michigan Liquor Control Commission, specifically: that the Bell's Oberon Beer had been sitting in the cooler for a long period of time when in fact the beer was recently purchased as evidenced by the 3/5/2019 production date, which statement was made for the purpose of inducing the Commission to act, or refrain from taking action, or to enable or assist a person Kevi...

141 W Upton Ave, , Reed City, MI 49677-1129 OSCEOLA	CV-504218	3/30/2019 Decision Issued DEC	10/14/2019 As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$50 for each of the twenty-nine (29) violations for a total penalty fine of \$1450. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of seventy-three (73) continuous days be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine of \$1450 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	
			The Commissioner further Orders all materials confiscated during this investigation to be properly disposed of by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission as contraband.	
Account: Account Name: REPLAY TAVERN, LLC (2 records)				
Business ID: 245865 (2 records)				
Business DBA: THE GRID ARCADE & BAR (2 records)				
226 E Cesar E Chavez Ave, , Lansing, MI 48906- INGHAM 4328	CV-504621	4/25/2019 Decision Issued VIOL	4/25/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy, date of birth September 6, 2000, (18) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Lansing PD, Ofcs. Ford and Hall/Clerk Devin Michael Brown/ID not checked)	7/17/2019 Jacobsen
226 E Cesar E Chavez Ave, , Lansing, MI 48906- INGHAM 4328	CV-504621	4/25/2019 Decision Issued DEC	9/11/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/17/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: REUSSER NORTH, LLC (1 record)				
Business ID: 223186 (1 record)				
Business DBA: J & D MARKET (1 record)				
R 3,1450 Jefferson Rd, , Harrison, MI 48625- CLARE 9412	CV-503441	8/22/2018 Decision Issued DEC	10/14/2019 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$50 for the violation. The Commissioner further Orders that a suspension of three (3) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$50 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this licensee. 15E	4/30/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: R GANG PARTNERS, INC. (2 records)				
Business ID: 225324 (2 records)				
Business DBA: R GANG PARTY STORE (2 records)				

19500 Kelly Rd, , Harper Woods, MI 48225-19!	12 WAYNE	CV-504994	6/13/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/13/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor X-383, date of birth February 19, 2000, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (LCC, Inv. O'Reilly/Clerk Elizabeth Zaby Nissan/ID checked)	
19500 Kelly Rd, , Harper Woods, MI 48225-19:	12 WAYNE	CV-504994	6/13/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	11/6/2019 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$500 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15E 801-2	
Account: Account Name: RIVERSIDE MARKET,	INC. (2 records)					
Business ID: 11200 (2 records)						
Business DBA: RIVERSIDE MARKET (2 reco	ords)					
311 N Oak St, , Durand, MI 48429-1221	SHIAWASSEE	CV-504396	3/16/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/16/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-392, date of birth March 11, 1999, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Foote/Clerk Sean Downer/ID checked)	7/15/2019 Clemente
311 N Oak St, , Durand, MI 48429-1221	SHIAWASSEE	CV-504396	3/16/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	9/17/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/15/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: RJP ENTERPRISES HC	OLLAND INC (2 reco	rds)				
Business ID: 3323 (2 records)						
Business DBA: PARROT'S LOUNGE (2 reco	rds)					
234 S River Ave, , Holland, MI 49423-3144	OTTAWA	CV-505457	5/24/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/24/2019 NSF (\$248.73) **NSF paid 8/14/19**	9/10/2019 Jacobsen
234 S River Ave, , Holland, MI 49423-3144	OTTAWA	CV-505457	5/24/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	12/30/2019 The Commissioner Orders the charge stated in the above Complaint DISMISSED due to the mitigative circumstances.	9/10/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: ROADHOUSE OF MU	JSKEGON, LLC <b>(2 re</b>	cords)				
Business ID: 0260266 (2 records)						
Business DBA: THE SAND BAR (2 records)						
1031 W Laketon Ave, , Muskegon, MI 49441- 2968	MUSKEGON	CV-504792	5/23/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/23/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy with date of birth June 23, 2000, (18), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Muskegon PD, Ofc Edens and Sgt Prindle/Clerk Jessica Brandyn Creason/ID checked)	8/29/2019 Clemente

1031 W Laketon Ave, , Muskegon, MI 49441- 2968	MUSKEGON	CV-504792	5/23/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	12/17/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	8/29/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: ROBERT MEACHEN	POST NO. 325 THE	AMERICAN LEGION DEPARTMENT OF MICHIGAN (	2 records)			
Business ID: 8860 (2 records)						
Business DBA: ROBERT MEACHEN POST N	NO. 325 THE AMERI	CAN LEGION DEPARTMENT OF MICHIGAN (2 reco	rds)			
151 High St, , Blissfield, MI 49228-1014	LENAWEE	CV-504289	4/11/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/11/2019 1) Sold alcoholic liquor to MLCC Investigator Anne Flynn-Sloat, who was not a bona fide member of the club; 2) Sold alcoholic liquor to Deandra Abrou, who was not a bona fide member of the club: (LCC, Invs. Flynn-Sloat and Abrou)	7/25/2019 Jacobsen
151 High St, , Blissfield, MI 49228-1014	LENAWEE	CV-504289	4/11/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	9/24/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/25/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: ROMEO VILLAGE, IN	IC. (2 records)					
Business ID: 228634 (2 records)						

Business ID: 228634 (2 records)					
Business DBA: ROMEO VILLAGE MARKET	(2 records)				
51 S Main St, , Romeo, MI 48065-5126 51 S Main St, , Romeo, MI 48065-5126	MACOMB MACOMB	CV-505282 CV-505282	5/15/2019 Decision Issued 5/15/2019 Decision Issued	5/15/2019 NSF (\$4175.56) **NSF paid 7/22/19** 11/14/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/16/2019 Clemente 8/16/2019 Clemente

Business ID: 225865 (2 records)						
Business DBA: RUMORS (2 records)						
212 W Main St, , Hudson, MI 49247-1002	LENAWEE	CV-505114	6/13/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/13/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor 19-4, (17), date of birth September 12, 2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Lenawee County SD, Det Greca/Clerk Heidi Lynn Stace/ID checked)	8/12/2019 Clemente

212 W Main St, , Hudson, MI 49247-1002 LE	ENAWEE	CV-505114	6/13/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	11/1/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	8/12/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: S.R.D., CORP. (2 records)						
Business ID: 3007 (2 records)						
Business DBA: BOB-HI LANES & ENTERTAINME	NT CENTER (2 r	ecords)				
2930 S Getty St, , Norton Shores, MI 49444- M 2357	MUSKEGON	CV-503884	2/26/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	2/26/2019 Failed to keep a license, issued by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission, signed, framed under transparent material, and/or failed to prominently display the license in the licensed premises: (Norton Shores PD, Ofc. Leach)	7/17/2019 Jacobsen
2930 S Getty St, , Norton Shores, MI 49444- M 2357	MUSKEGON	CV-503884	2/26/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	9/24/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/17/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: SAEYEON, INC. (2 records	s)					
Business ID: 224552 (2 records)						
Business DBA: BIWAKO SUSHI (2 records)						
1355 E Michigan Ave, , Saline, MI 48176-8730 W.	VASHTENAW	CV-504517	3/30/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/30/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X- 344, date of birth April 14, 1998, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Invs. O'Reilly and Evans/Clerk Jessica Francis Duff/ID checked)	7/25/2019 Jacobsen
1355 E Michigan Ave, , Saline, MI 48176-8730 V.	VASHTENAW	CV-504517	3/30/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	9/24/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/25/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: SAI ASHIRWAD ENERGY IN	NC. (2 records)					
Business ID: 232220 (2 records)						
Business DBA: SNAPPY FOOD MART (2 records	5)					
1159 N Nottawa St, , Sturgis, MI 49091-1185	T JOSEPH	CV-504590	3/24/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/24/2019 NSF (\$100.00) **NSF ACH PD 5/30/19**	7/1/2019 Clemente

1159 N Nottawa St, , Sturgis, MI 49091-1185	ST JOSEPH	CV-504590	3/24/2019 Decision Issued DEC	8/27/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/1/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: SINGH, GURCHARAN	l (1 record)				
Business ID: 215820 (1 record)					
Business DBA: - (1 record)					
217 Austin Ave, , Albion, MI 49224-1224	CALHOUN	CV-503779	11/1/2018 Decision Issued DEC	9/17/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/15/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: SINGH PUB AND GRI	LL INC (2 records)				
Business ID: 230235 (2 records)					
Business DBA: BINNI'S BAR & GRILL (2 rec	ords)				
820 W Miller Rd, , Lansing, MI 48911-4862	INGHAM	CV-505941	8/24/2019 Decision Issued VIOL	8/24/2019 1) Sold, offered or kept for sale, furnished or possessed alcoholic liquor, which was not authorized by the license issued to the licensee by the Commission. 2) Leased, sold or transferred possession of a portion of the licensed premises, without the prior written approval of the Commission. 3) Sold, offered or kept for sale, furnished or possessed alcoholic liquor, which was not authorized by the license issued to the licensee by the Commission:  (Lansing Police Department - Officer M. Ford, Officer N. Hughett)	
820 W Miller Rd, , Lansing, MI 48911-4862	INGHAM	CV-505941	8/24/2019 Decision Issued DEC	1/9/2020 The Commissioner Orders the three (3) Charges and the Complaint CV-505941 DISMISSED with prejudice.	
Account: Account Name: SLINGIN SISTERS EVE	ENT BARTENDING L	LC (2 records)			
Business ID: 0261942 (2 records)					
Business DBA: SLINGIN SISTERS EVENT BA	RTENDING LLC (2 r	ecords)			
14316 N Fenton Rd, , Fenton, MI 48430-1544	GENESEE	CV-504815	3/22/2019 Decision Issued VIOL	3/22/2019 Danielle Bostwick, member or manager of a Limited Liability Corporation, committed a crime involving the excessive use of alcoholic liquor, specifically: OWI: (LCC Inv. Wardzinski)	8/21/2019 Clemente

	CENESCE	CV 304013	3,22,2013 Decision 13ded		fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order	G/24/2015 CEMENC
Account: Account Name: SMITH SPORTS LOUN	NGE, LLC <b>(2 records</b> )					
Business ID: 243582 (2 records)						
Business DBA: - (2 records)						
56640 County Road 671, , Paw Paw, MI 49079- 8766	- VAN BUREN	CV-504487	- Decision Issued	VIOL	4/15/2019 NSF (\$1,352.50) **NSF ACH paid in full 6/3/19**	6/25/2019 Clemente
56640 County Road 671, , Paw Paw, MI 49079- 8766	- VAN BUREN	CV-504487	- Decision Issued	DEC	8/27/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	6/25/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: SMOKEHOUSE 52 SA	LINE, INC. (2 record	ls)				
Business ID: 248834 (2 records)						
Business DBA: SMOKEHOUSE 52 BBQ (2 re	ecords)					
103-105-,107 W Michigan Ave, , Saline, MI 48176-1324	WASHTENAW	CV-504511	3/30/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/30/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor X-344, date of birth April 14, 1998, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Evans/Clerk Lee Loukas Piniatoglou/ID checked)	6/24/2019 Clemente
103-105-,107 W Michigan Ave, , Saline, MI 48176-1324	WASHTENAW	CV-504511	3/30/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	8/27/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	6/24/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: SPARTAN STORES FU	JEL, LLC (2 records)					
Business ID: 242757 (2 records)						
Business DBA: FAMILY FARE QUICK STOP #	#760 <b>(2 records)</b>					
1600 28th St SW, , Wyoming, MI 49519	KENT	CV-504955	6/6/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/6/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy Olman, date of birth October 13, 1999, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Wyoming Dept Public Safety/Clerk Krachenfels/unknown if ID checked)	8/20/2019 Clemente

3/22/2019 Decision Issued DEC 11/20/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty

8/21/2019 Clemente

14316 N Fenton Rd, , Fenton, MI 48430-1544 GENESEE

CV-504815

KENT CV-504955

6/6/2019 Decision Issued DEC

11/14/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty

of this Order. 801(2)

fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date

8/20/2019 Clemente

Account: Account Name: SSH TRS M LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (8 records)

Business ID: 239003 (8 records)

Business DBA: MARRIOTT PONTIAC (8 records)

3600 Centerpoint Pkwy, , Pontiac, MI 48341- OAKLAND 3164

CV-503950

12/14/2017 Decision Issued DEC

10/21/2019 ... (4) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay

the sanction of a fine of \$100 each for Complaint Nos. CV-503947, CV-503948, CV-503949, CV-503950, CV-503951, CV-503952, CV-503953, and CV-503954, for a total \$800, cited above, as penalty; (5) The Licensee violated Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1903b, as cited in the Complaint in this matter; (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of forty (40) continuous days if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; (7) The Licensee agrees that this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this Complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee al...

3600 Centerpoint Pkwy, , Pontiac, MI 48341- OAKLAND 3164

CV-503949

12/7/2017 Decision Issued DEC

10/21/2019  $\dots$  (4) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$100 each for

Complaint Nos. CV-503947, CV-503948, CV-503949, CV-503950, CV-503951, CV-503952, CV-503953, and CV-503954, for a total \$800, cited above, as penalty; (5) The Licensee violated Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1903b, as cited in the Complaint in this matter; (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of forty (40) continuous days if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; (7) The Licensee agrees that this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this Complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee al...

10/14/2019 Stip Neg Settlement - Comm Clemente AG Felder

3600 Centerpoint Pkwy, , Pontiac, MI 48341- OAKLAND 3164

CV-503952

12/6/2017 Decision Issued DEC

10/21/2019 . . . (4) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$100 each for

Complaint Nos. CV-503947, CV-503948, CV-503949, CV-503950, CV-503951, CV-503952, CV-503953, and CV-503954, for a total \$800, cited above, as penalty; (5) The Licensee violated Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1903b, as cited in the Complaint in this matter; (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of forty (40) continuous days if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; (7) The Licensee agrees that this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this Complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee al...

3600 Centerpoint Pkwy, , Pontiac, MI 48341- OAKLAND 3164

CV-503948

9/29/2017 Decision Issued DEC

the sanction of a fine of \$100 each for Complaint Nos. CV-503947, CV-503948, CV-503949, CV-503950, CV-503951, CV-503952, CV-503953, and CV-503954, for a total \$800, cited above, as penalty; (5) The Licensee violated Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1903b, as cited in the Complaint in this matter; (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of forty (40) continuous days if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; (7) The Licensee agrees that this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this Complaint, there is no further right of

administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Lic...

10/21/2019 . . . (4) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay

10/14/2019 Stip Neg Settlement - Comm Clemente AG Felder

3600 Centerpoint Pkwy, , Pontiac, MI 48341- OAKLAND CV-503947

3164

9/29/2017 Decision Issued DEC

10/21/2019 . . . (4) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$100 each for Complaint Nos. CV-503947, CV-503948, CV-503949, CV-503950, CV-503951, CV-503952, CV-

503953, and CV-503954, for a total \$800, cited above, as penalty; (5) The Licensee violated Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1903b, as cited in the Complaint in this matter; (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of forty (40) continuous days if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; (7) The Licensee agrees that this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this Complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee al...

3600 Centerpoint Pkwy, , Pontiac, MI 48341- OAKLAND 3164

CV-503953

12/7/2017 Decision Issued DEC

the sanction of a fine of \$100 each for Complaint Nos. CV-503947, CV-503948, CV-503949, CV-503950, CV-503951, CV-503952, CV-503953, and CV-503954, for a total \$800, cited

10/21/2019 . . . (4) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay

above, as penalty; (5) The Licensee violated Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1903b, as cited in the Complaint in this matter; (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of forty (40) continuous days if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; (7) The Licensee agrees that this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to

this Complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee al... 10/14/2019 Stip Neg Settlement - Comm Clemente AG Felder

3600 Centerpoint Pkwy, , Pontiac, MI 48341- OAKLAND 3164

CV-503951

12/4/2017 Decision Issued DEC

10/21/2019 ... (4) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$100 each for

Complaint Nos. CV-503947, CV-503948, CV-503949, CV-503950, CV-503951, CV-503952, CV-503953, and CV-503954, for a total \$800, cited above, as penalty; (5) The Licensee violated Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1903b, as cited in the Complaint in this matter; (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of forty (40) continuous days if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; (7) The Licensee agrees that this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this Complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee al...

600 Centerpoint Pkwy, , Pontiac, MI 48341-	OAKLAND	CV-503954
164		

1/29/2018 Decision Issued DEC

sanction of a fine of \$100 each for Complaint Nos. CV-503947, CV-503948, CV-503949, CV-503950, CV-503951, CV-503952, CV-503953, and CV-503954, for a total \$800, cited above, as penalty. The Licensee violated Rule 436.1059 of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1903b, as cited in the Complaint in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of forty (40) continuous days if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. The Licensee agrees that this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this Complaint, there is no further right of

administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also

minor decoy, date of birth July 1, 2001, (17) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Washtenaw CSD, Cpl. Hilobuk/Clerk Barbara Joanne Edmundson/ID not checked)

agrees that t...

10/21/2019 The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the

Account: Account Name: STAN'S MARKET, INC	C. (2 records)					
Business ID: 222200 (2 records)						
Business DBA: STAN'S MARKET (2 records	s)					
33503 5 Mile Rd, , Livonia, MI 48154-2861	WAYNE	CV-505211	6/11/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/11/2019 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their liquot license; 2) Failed to renew a license, and any permits or approvals by April 30 following the date of issuance: (LCC Inv. Drake)	8/9/2019 Jacobsen
33503 5 Mile Rd, , Livonia, MI 48154-2861	WAYNE	CV-505211	6/11/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/30/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/9/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: STEVE'S BP GAS & G	ROCERIES LLC (2 rec	ords)				
Business ID: 239244 (2 records)						
Business DBA: STEVE'S BP (2 records)						
5 S Fletcher Rd, , Chelsea, MI 48118-9617	WASHTENAW	CV-504988	6/17/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/17/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed	8/15/2019 Jacobsen

5 S Fletcher Rd, , Chelsea, MI 48118-9617	WASHTENAW	CV-504988	6/17/2019 Decision Issued DEC	10/30/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	8/15/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: STOLER/KINDT ASSO	CIATES, INC. (2 reco	rds)			
Business ID: 152241 (2 records)					
Business DBA: K & B VILLAGE EXPRESS (2 r	ecords)				
1101 E State St, , Cassopolis, MI 49031-9354	CASS	CV-504064	3/7/2019 Decision Issued VIOL	3/7/2019 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-379, date of birth June 18, 1998, (20) who was less than twentyone (21) years old; 2) Failed to keep a license, issued by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission, signed, framed under transparent material, and/or failed to prominently display the license in the licensed premises: (LCC, Inv. Schmidt/Clerk Gary Allan Retherford/ID checked)	
1101 E State St, , Cassopolis, MI 49031-9354	CASS	CV-504064	3/7/2019 Decision Issued DEC	11/8/2019 As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$900 for the charge in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	
				In addition, the Commissioner Orders Charge No. 2, cited above, DISMISSED, with prejudice. 801-2	
Account: Account Name: TADEUZ KOSCUISZKO	SOCIETY, POLISH N	IATIONAL ALLIANCE - GROUP NO. 2416, INC. (1 rec	cord)		
Business ID: 8493 (1 record)					
Business DBA: TADEUZ KOSCUISZKO SOCIE	ETY, POLISH NATION	IAL ALLIANCE - GROUP NO. 2416, INC. (1 record)			
15-,17 Clair St, , Battle Creek, MI 49014-4925	CALHOUN	CV-503956	2/1/2019 Decision Issued DEC	9/17/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge, for a total fine of \$900 in this matter, with \$200 waived in recognition of the Licensee's record of compliance with the MLCC. The Commissioner further Orders that the Licensee serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$700 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/8/2019 Clemente

The Commissioner also Orders the MLCC Enforcement Division to dispose of evidence and/or gambling proceeds, if any, seized during the course of this investigation in accordance with the law.

Account: Account Name: TANTRICK BREWING CO	O. LLC (2 records)					
Business ID: 0260169 (2 records)						
Business DBA: - (2 records)						
633 Hooker Rd, Unit 3 & 4, Allegan, MI 49010	ALLEGAN	CV-504703	3/21/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/21/2019 Patrick Michael Westover, member or manager of a Limited Liability Corporation, committed a crime involving the excessive use of alcoholic liquor, specifically: Operating while visibly impaired in violation of MCL 257.6253-A: (LCC, Inv. Mulder)	7/15/2019 Clemente
633 Hooker Rd, Unit 3 & 4, Allegan, MI 49010	ALLEGAN	CV-504703	3/21/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	9/17/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/15/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: THE BEVERAGE COMPA	ANY, INC. (2 record	ds)				

Business ID: 205273 (2 records)

Business DBA: THE BEVERAGE COMPANY (2 records)

1116 Carver St, , Traverse City, MI 49686-4307 GR TRAVERSE CV-504439

4/10/2019 Decision Issued VIOL

4/10/2019 1) Sold, offered or kept for sale, furnished or possessed alcoholic liquor, while failing to comply with the Michigan Liquor Control Code, specifically: the licensee, the holder of an SDD license as defined in Section 111(12) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1111(12), failed to distribute spirits in their original package by separating value added packages, Chivas Regal 18 year; 2) Sold, offered or kept for sale, furnished or possessed alcoholic liquor, while failing to comply with the Michigan Liquor Control Code, specifically: the licensee, the holder of an SDD license as defined in Section 111(12) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1111(12), failed to distribute spirits in their original package by separating value added packages, Chivas Regal Extra; 3) Sold, offered or kept for sale, furnished or possessed alcoholic liquor, while failing to comply with the Michigan Liquor Control Code,

specifically: the licensee, the holder of an SDD

license as defined i...

7/18/2019 Clemente

1116 Carver St, , Traverse City, MI 49686-4307	GR TRAVERSE	CV-504439	4/10/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/8/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge, for a total fine of \$650 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-three (33) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$650 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.  The Commissioner also Orders the MLCC Enforcement Division to dispose of the evidence, if any, seized during the course of this investigation in accordance with the law.	7/18/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: THE BLACKBIRD WAT	ERHOUSE, LLC (2 re	ecords)				
Business ID: 0264042 (2 records)						
Business DBA: - (2 records)						
4896 Paw Paw Lake Rd, , Coloma, MI 49038- 8669	BERRIEN	CV-506038	9/11/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	9/11/2019 NSF (\$232.15) **NSF PD 10/22/19**	12/2/2019 Clemente
4896 Paw Paw Lake Rd, , Coloma, MI 49038- 8669	BERRIEN	CV-506038	9/11/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	12/5/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	12/2/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: THE CORNER BEVERA	AGE LLC (4 records)					
Business ID: 163274 (4 records)						
Business DBA: THE CORNER BEVERAGE (4	records)					
8641 Lake St, , Port Austin, MI 48467-6732	HURON	CV-503525	12/20/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/1/2019 As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$150 for the violation as found in Complaint No. CV-50325. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of eight (8) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension of the control of the	<del></del>

suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the mailing date of this Order. Rule 15(d)

8641 Lake St, , Port Austin, MI 48467-6732	HURON	CV-502911	7/9/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/1/2019 502911, 503028 & 503356 As penalty, the  Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 for each of the three (3) violations for a total penalty fine of \$900. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$900 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. Rule 15(d)
8641 Lake St, , Port Austin, MI 48467-6732	HURON	CV-503356	8/20/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/1/2019 502911, 503028 & 503356 As penalty, the  Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 for each of the three (3) violations for a total penalty fine of \$900. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$900 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. Rule 15(d)
8641 Lake St, , Port Austin, MI 48467-6732	HURON	CV-503028	7/16/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/1/2019 502911, 503028 & 503356 As penalty, the  Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 for each of the three (3) violations for a total penalty fine of \$900. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$900 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee Rule 15(d)
Account: Account Name: THE KEY CLUB INC. (2	! records)				
Business ID: 98631 (2 records)					
Business DBA: STEVE'S SOUL FOOD DOWN	ITOWN (2 records)				
1440 Franklin St, Ste 200, Detroit, MI 48207- 4043	WAYNE	CV-505165	3/8/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/8/2019 NSF (\$2088.73) ***NSF Check Paid in full 10/2/19***
1440 Franklin St, Ste 200, Detroit, MI 48207- 4043	WAYNE	CV-505165	3/8/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/22/2019 As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a total fine of \$300 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15d

Account: Account Name: THE MORNING OWL COFFEE CORP. (2 records)

Business ID: 245452 (2 records)

Business DBA: THE OWL (2 records)						
9 W Main St, , Milan, MI 48160-1213	WASHTENAW	CV-505207	6/11/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/11/2019 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their liquor license; 2) Failed to renew a license, and any permits or approvals by April 30 following the date of issuance: (LCC Inv. Evans)	8/9/2019 Jacobsen
9 W Main St, , Milan, MI 48160-1213	WASHTENAW	CV-505207	6/11/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/30/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/9/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: THE ROCK LIQUOR	& ENTERTAINMENT,	LLC (2 records)				
Business ID: 0264248 (2 records)						
Business DBA: - (2 records)						
1938 S Dort Hwy, , Flint, MI 48503-4365	GENESEE	CV-505962	9/25/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	9/24/2019 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated March 26, 2019, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, March 28, 2019 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	11/11/2019 Jacobsen
1938 S Dort Hwy, , Flint, MI 48503-4365	GENESEE	CV-505962	9/25/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	11/13/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	11/11/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: THE WEST RIVER CO	OMPANY, INC. (2 reco	ords)				
Business ID: 132543 (2 records)						
Business DBA: THE BOATHOUSE BAR & G	GRILLE (2 records)					
6812 W Monroe Rd, , Pentwater, MI 49449- 9550	OCEANA	CV-504066	3/23/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/23/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-418, date of birth September 27, 2000, (18) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Nye/Clerk Rebecca Jean Trevino/ID not checked)	6/27/2019 Clemente

6812 W Monroe Rd, , Pentwater, MI 49449- 9550	OCEANA	CV-504066	3/23/2019 Decision Issued D	EC 8/27/20:	9 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	6/27/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: THE WOLVERINE STA	TE BREWING COM	PANY LLC (2 records)				
Business ID: 217200 (2 records)						
Business DBA: - (2 records)						
2019 W Stadium Blvd, , Ann Arbor, MI 48103-4557	WASHTENAW	CV-505139	4/27/2019 Decision Issued V	IOL 4/27/20:	9 1) Sold Blood Orange Brut-Manji IPL (7.2% ABV), an unregistered beer not approved by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission; 2) Sold Hull Pils (5.4% ABV), an unregistered beer not approved by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission; 3) Sold Kali Krusher IPL (5.0% ABV), an unregistered beer not approved by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission; 4) Sold Fairweather Mailbock (7.2% ABV), an unregistered beer not approved by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission; 5) Sold Peachy Keen Cider (5.0% ABV), an unregistered beer not approved by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission; 7) Sold Peachy Keen Cider (5.0% ABV), an unregistered beer not approved by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission; 7) Sold Peanut Butter Baltic Porter (3.3% ABV), an unregistered beer not approved by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission; 7) Sold Peanut Butter Baltic Porter (3.3% ABV), an unregistered beer not approved by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission: {LCC Invs, Foote, Haapapuro and Supv. Schaar)	8/5/2019 Clemente
2019 W Stadium Blvd, , Ann Arbor, MI 48103-4557	WASHTENAW	CV-505139	4/27/2019 Decision Issued D	EC 10/21/20:	9 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge, for a total ofine of \$350 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 18 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$350 is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	8/5/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: THE WOODWARD BA	R, INCORPORATED	(2 records)				
Business ID: 4580 (2 records)						
Business DBA: THE WOODWARD BAR (2 re	cords)					
1106 Woodward Ave, , Kingsford, MI 49802- 4311	DICKINSON	CV-504012	3/7/2019 Decision Issued V	IOL 3/7/201	9 Allowed unlawful gambling on the licensed premises with "Pea Pod Game" lottery in violation of MCL 750.373 : (LCC, Inv. Rademacher)	8/27/2019 Jacobsen

1106 Woodward Ave, , Kingsford, MI 49802- 4311	DICKINSON	CV-504012	3/7/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	12/10/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders that the Licensee serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/27/2019 Jacobsen
					The Commissioner also Orders the MLCC Enforcement Division to dispose of any gambling devices, gambling proceeds and/or evidence seized during the course of this investigation in accordance with law.	
Account: Account Name: THOMAS & SONS III, I	INC. (2 records)					
Business ID: 239600 (2 records)						
Business DBA: ICE LIQUOR (2 records)						
18744-,18750 W Warren Ave, , Detroit, MI 48228-3447	WAYNE	CV-505468	6/20/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/20/2019 NSF (\$16,604.94) ***NSF paid in full 08/07/2019***	
18744-,18750 W Warren Ave, , Detroit, MI 48228-3447	WAYNE	CV-505468	6/20/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	11/6/2019 The Commissioner, therefore, Orders a fine of \$50 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of three (3) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	
Account: Account Name: TIMMY LEE'S PUB, IN	C. <b>(1 record)</b>					
Business ID: 179032 (1 record)						
Business DBA: TIMMY LEE'S PUB (1 record)	)					
W748 US Highway 2 W, , Saint Ignace, MI 4978 9828	1- MACKINAC	CV-503487	10/1/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	11/9/2019 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the Licensee, Timmy Lee's Pub, Inc., d/b/a Timmy Lee's Pub shall pay a fine of three-hundred dollars (\$300) and that the licenses and permits shall remain in escrow until all outstanding fines are paid in full, or the license is transferred to a person or persons approved by the Commission, or the licenses and permits are terminated.	
Account: Account Name: TKG MANAGEMENT (	GROUP, LLC (1 reco	ord)				
Business ID: 240763 (1 record)						
Business DBA: BUS STOP BAR & GRILL (1 re	ecord)					

10014 Dixie Hwy, , Birch Run, MI 48415-8543	SAGINAW	CV-502879	10/10/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	10/8/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/30/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: TOKUNAGA ENTERTA	INMENT, LLC (2 rec	ords)				
Business ID: 242145 (2 records)						
Business DBA: BLACK WALNUT (2 records)						
129 S Griffith St, #104, Saugatuck, MI 49453	ALLEGAN	CV-505437	5/28/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/28/2019 NSF (\$1,352.50) **PD 11/22/19**	9/18/2019 Clemente
129 S Griffith St, #104, Saugatuck, MI 49453	ALLEGAN	CV-505437	5/28/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	12/12/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders the licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.  The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses.	9/18/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: TOM'S FOOD MARKET	TS, INC. (2 records)					
Business ID: 16630 (2 records)						
Business DBA: TOM'S FOOD MARKET (2 rec	cords)					
738 Munson Ave, , Traverse City, MI 49686- 3525	GR TRAVERSE	CV-504247	4/2/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/2/2019 Sold, offered or kept for sale, furnished or possessed alcoholic liquor, while failing to comply with the Michigan Liquor Control Code, specifically: the licensee, the holder of an SDD license as defined in Section 111(12) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1111(12), failed to distribute spirits in their original package by separating value added packages: (LCC Invs. Ogden and Laskey)	7/30/2019 Clemente
738 Munson Ave, , Traverse City, MI 49686- 3525	GR TRAVERSE	CV-504247	4/2/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/8/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1.00 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/30/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: TONY'S QUARTERDEC	.k L.L.C. (2 records)					

10/10/2018 Decision Issued DEC

10/8/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty

7/30/2019 Clemente

10014 Dixie Hwy, , Birch Run, MI 48415-8543 SAGINAW

CV-502879

Business ID: 0261879 (2 records)						
Business DBA: TONY'S QUARTERDECK (2	records)					
6215 Edgewater Dr, , Erie, MI 48133-9406 6215 Edgewater Dr, , Erie, MI 48133-9406	MONROE MONROE	CV-505349 CV-505349	4/30/2019 Decision Issued 4/30/2019 Decision Issued	4/30/2019 NSF (\$228.04) **NSF PD 8/21/19**  11/1/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of three (3) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/20/2019 Clemer 8/20/2019 Clemer	
Account: Account Name: TROY LEE ENTERPR	ISES, LLC (2 records)					
Business ID: 241977 (2 records)						
Business DBA: LEGENDS NIGHT CLUB (2 r	records)					
7-,9 S Elk St, , Sandusky, MI 48471-1353 7-,9 S Elk St, , Sandusky, MI 48471-1353	SANILAC SANILAC	CV-504470 CV-504470	2/20/2019 Decision Issued 2/20/2019 Decision Issued	2/20/2019 NSF (\$295.36) ***NSF paid 1-24-20*** 10/30/2019 The Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100 for the		

10/30/2019 The Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100 for the violation found in Complaint CV-504470. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a SUSPENSION of five (5) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if this fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. In addition, regarding Complaint CV-54470, the Commissioner Orders the SUSPENSION of all licenses and permits issued to this Licensee if the returned payment in the amount of \$295.36 and associated fees are not made good within forty-five (45) days of the mailing of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall remain in effect until all dishonored payments are made good and all associated fees and fines are paid. The Commissioner Orders a fine of \$150 for the violation found in Complaint CV-504548. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a SUSPENSION of eight (8) continuous days shall

be imp...

Account: Account Name: TSIPIS, EVANGELOS G (2 records)

Business ID: 238660 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

1950 Welcome Way, , Monroe, MI 48162-9300 MONROE CV-504419 4/17/2019 Decision Issued VIOL 4/17/2019 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written ---

13 railed, retinsed, in legelected to other a writer order of the Commission dated April 15, 2015, by failling to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, October 18, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

1950 Welcome Way, , Monroe, MI 48162-9300 MONROE	CV-504419	4/17/2019 Decision Issued DEC	11/25/2019 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$150. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of eight (8) continuous days imposed if the total fine of \$150 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee.	
Account: Account Name: UDAY, INC. (2 records)				
Business ID: 223102 (2 records)				
Business DBA: K & S PARTY STORE (2 records)				
868 N Euclid Ave, , Benton Harbor, MI 49022- BERRIEN 7916	CV-505042	6/11/2019 Decision Issued VIOL	6/11/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their liquor license : (LCC Inv Schmidt)	7/25/2019 Jacobsen
868 N Euclid Ave, , Benton Harbor, MI 49022- BERRIEN 7916	CV-505042	6/11/2019 Decision Issued DEC	10/24/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/25/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: ULMER, CHRISTOPHER E (2 records)				
Business ID: 237693 (2 records)				
Business DBA: NEW BENTLEY LOUNGE (2 records)				
19631 Plymouth Rd, , Detroit, MI 48228-1209 WAYNE	CV-504603	4/26/2019 Decision Issued VIOL	4/26/2019 1) Failed to maintain accurate records of alcoholic liquor purchases and sales, specifically: from 2017 to the present; 2) Failed to maintain appropriate records for a four-year period of time; 3) Purchased during various months in 2017, 2018, and/or 2019 more than nine (9) liters of spirits from various liquor stores: (LCC Invs Coleman and Moore)	
19631 Plymouth Rd, , Detroit, MI 48228-1209 WAYNE	CV-504603	4/26/2019 Decision Issued DEC	9/10/2019 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 each for the three (3) charges, for a total penalty fine of \$900. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$900 is not paid within forty-five (45) days of the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this	

In addition, the Commissioner Orders all license and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted Licensee be suspended for a period of three (3) continuous days. Neg Settlement

Account: Account Name: UNION ESTATES, LLC (2 I	records)					
Business ID: 242244 (2 records)						
Business DBA: NEW UNION BREWERY (2 reco	rds)					
400 W Main St, , Lowell, MI 49331-1617	KENT	CV-504717	5/16/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/16/2019 1) 2) 3) 4) 5) 6) 7) 8) 9) 10) 11) 12) 13) 14) 15) 16) 17) 18) 19) 20) 21) 22] 23] Failed to obtain a registration number of approval for Red Arrow Amber Ale; North Country Ale; Galaxy IPA; Irish Dry Stout; Sea Salted Cherry Gose; Un-Named New England IPA; Rye Guy IPA; Citra Revival Session IPA; Lost Dutchman New England IPA; Cold Brewed Gold; Midnight Blackberry Wheat; Summer Wit; New Union Lemon Radler; New Union Beermosa; Supremo Bean Imperial Dark Roast Porter; Bourbon Barrel Pink Arrow Farmhouse Ale; Capriccio Dry Red Wine; Demi Sec Dry White Wine; Heart Seed Berry Cider; Blueberry Bliss Cider; Humdinger Hopped Cider; Apple Crisp Cider; Cozy Cabin Cider: (MLCC Investigator Dodson)	8/27/2019 Clemente
400 W Main St, , Lowell, MI 49331-1617	KENT	CV-504717	5/16/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	12/17/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge, for a total fine of \$1,150 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifty-five (55) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$1,150 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/27/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: UNION WINE COMPANY	(2 records)					
Business ID: 243788 (2 records)						
Business DBA: UNION WINE CO. (2 records)						
19550 SW Cipole Rd, , Tualatin, OR 97062-6943	DUTSTATE	CV-504771	5/15/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/15/2019 NSF (\$400) ***NSF ACH paid in full 07/11/2019***	7/30/2019 Jacobsen
19550 SW Cipole Rd, , Tualatin, OR 97062-6943 (	OUTSTATE	CV-504771	5/15/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/24/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter.  Further, the Commissioner Orders that the licenses issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the licenses are terminated.	7/30/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: UNRULY BREWING COM	IPANY, LLC <b>(2 reco</b> r	rds)				

Business ID: 228472 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)						
360 W Western Ave, , Muskegon, MI 49440- 1273	MUSKEGON	CV-504782	5/23/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/23/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy with date of birth November 5, 2001, (17) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Muskegon PD, Ofc Alamillo/Clerk Leeza Nicole Spear/ID checked)	7/31/2019 Jacobsen
360 W Western Ave, , Muskegon, MI 49440- 1273	MUSKEGON	CV-504782	5/23/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/24/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/31/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: VASSAR BAR, INC. (1	record)					
Business ID: 3961 (1 record)						
Business DBA: VASSAR BAR (1 record)						
122 E Huron Ave, , Vassar, MI 48768-1313	TUSCOLA	CV-502465	9/2/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	11/14/2019 As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$250 for Charge No. 1, \$100 for Charge No. 2, for a total of \$350 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of eighteen (18) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders the DISMISSAL, with prejudice, of Charge Nos. 3 in Case No. CV-502465. Further, the Commissioner Orders the	

Account: Account Name: VAUGHAN LIQUOR, INC. (3 records)				
Business ID: 238009 (3 records)				
Business DBA: IDEAL PARTY STORE (3 records)				
20050 W Warren Ave, , Detroit, MI 48228-3250 WAYNE	CV-504233	3/14/2019 Decision Issued VIOL	3/14/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X- 360, date of birth February 5,2000, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (LCC, Inv. Drake, DPD-Vice, Ofcs. Earl and	

Licensee to pay total cost of \$122.60 for witness fees involved in connection with the hearing.

Lindsay/Clerk Omar Zaia/ID not checked)

20050 W Warren Ave, , Detroit, MI 48228-3250 WAYNE

CV-503808

1/3/2019 Decision Issued DEC

11/21/2019 As agreed upon by the parties, the

Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$500. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine and witness fees are not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within fortyfive (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission, that there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, either to the Commission or any court of law, that the plea in this case has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences, that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein, and that this Negotiated Settlement represent...

20050 W Warren Ave, , Detroit, MI 48228-3250 WAYNE

CV-504233

3/14/2019 Decision Issued DEC

11/21/2019 As agreed upon by the parties, the

Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$600. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine and witness fees are not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission, that there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, either to the Commission or any court of law, that the plea in this case has been entered voluntarily and with the full understanding of all consequences, that there are no promises, stipulations, understandings or agreements other than those stated as part of the official record herein, and that this Negotiated Settlement represents the...

Account: Account Name: VENTURES, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 0262889 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

1235 S University Ave, , Ann Arbor, MI 48104- 2523	WASHTENAW	CV-504918	6/4/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/4/2019 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written order of the Commission dated December 4, 2018, by failing to provide proof of successful completion of an alcohol server training program approved by the Commission within 180 days of the issuance of the license, December 5, 2018 contrary to Rule 436.1029.	
1235 S University Ave, , Ann Arbor, MI 48104- 2523	WASHTENAW	CV-504918	6/4/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	11/5/2019 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that within 45 days of the date of the mailing of this Order, the Licensee shall provide documentary proof of server training certification to the Commission. Failure to provide proof of server training within forty-five (45) will result in the SUSPENSION of this license and all related permits. This suspension will end upon the Commission's acceptance of server training certificates or the expiration of the license.	

Account: Account Name: W.B.P. ENTERPRISES,	, INC. (2 records)					
Business ID: 10469 (2 records)						
Business DBA: HOLDEN'S PARTY STORE (2	records)					
2055 S Milford Rd, , Milford, MI 48381-3155	OAKLAND	CV-505194	6/19/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/19/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy, date of birth April 14, 1999, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (Milford PD, Ofc. Gratsch, Lt. Tarasiewicz/Clerk Spencer Thomas Landry/ID not checked)	8/21/2019 Jacobsen
2055 S Milford Rd, , Milford, MI 48381-3155	OAKLAND	CV-505194	6/19/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	11/20/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1,000 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	8/21/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: W.I. ABUFARHA, INC.	. (2 records)					
Business ID: 155057 (2 records)						
Business DBA: SABA'S MINI MART (2 recor	rds)					
701 W Stewart Ave, , Flint, MI 48504-2272	GENESEE	CV-504637	5/5/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/5/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Inv. Dustin	7/19/2019 Jacobsen

Business DBA: SABA'S MINI MART (2 reco	rds)					
701 W Stewart Ave, , Flint, MI 48504-2272	GENESEE	CV-504637	5/5/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/5/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Inv. Dustin	7/19/2019 Jacobsen
					Runyon, on Sunday between 2:00 a.m. and	
					12:00 noon : (LCC Inv. Runyon)	

701 W Stewart Ave, , Flint, MI 48504-2272	GENESEE	CV-504637	5/5/2019 Decision Issued DEC	9/24/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/19/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: WABASH MARKET,	INC. (1 record)				
Business ID: 247817 (1 record)					
Business DBA: PICK & GO (1 record)					
225 Wabash, , Milan, MI 48160-1536	WASHTENAW	CV-504804	6/29/2018 Decision Issued DEC	9/24/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/19/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: WAL-MART STORE	S EAST, LIMITED PART	TNERSHIP (4 records)			
Business ID: 201936 (2 records)					
Business DBA: WAL-MART SUPERCENTE	R #2493 (2 records)				
5859 28th St SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49546	KENT	CV-505186	5/23/2019 Decision Issued VIOL	5/23/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-410, date of birth February 21, 1999 (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (MLCC Investigators Reeder and Perilloux/Clerk Dominic-Ian Sevilla Lebres/ID checked)	8/28/2019 Clemente
5859 28th St SE, , Grand Rapids, MI 49546	KENT	CV-505186	5/23/2019 Decision Issued DEC	12/10/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	8/28/2019 Clemente
Business ID: 211579 (2 records)					
Business DBA: WAL-MART SUPERCENTE	R #5472 (2 records)				
7000 E Michigan Ave, , Saline, MI 48176-951	4 WASHTENAW	CV-505192	6/15/2019 Decision Issued VIOL	6/15/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to X-378, date of birth August 18, 1999 (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (MLCC Investigator	8/6/2019 Jacobsen

7000 E Michigan Ave, , Saline, MI 48176-9514 WASI	HTENAW CV-50519	e 6/15/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	10/24/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	8/6/2019 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: WALTERS-DIMMICK PETROLE	EUM, INC. (2 records)				
Business ID: 246689 (2 records)					
Business DBA: COLDWATER WEST JOHNNY'S #112	25 <b>(2 records)</b>				
480 W Chicago St, , Coldwater, MI 49036-1874 BRAN	NCH CV-50521	7/3/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	7/3/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-388, date of birth February 9, 2000, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Armstrong/Clerk April Hedglin/ID not checked)	8/28/2019 Clemente
480 W Chicago St., Coldwater, MI 49036-1874 BRAN	NCH CV-50521	7/3/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	12/10/2019 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	8/28/2019 Clemente
Account: Account Name: WASHTENAW HOSPITALITY,	LLC (4 records)				
Business ID: 227528 (4 records)					
Business DBA: - (4 records)					
207 N Main St, , Ann Arbor, MI 48104-1412 WASI	HTENAW CV-50561	7/18/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	7/18/2019 NSF (\$1549.72) ***NSF Paid in full 9/5/19***	11/19/2019 Clemente
207 N Main St, , Ann Arbor, MI 48104-1412 WASI	HTENAW CV-50577	7/26/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	7/26/2019 NSF (\$165.34) ***NSF Check Paid in full 9/26/19***	11/13/2019 Clemente
207 N Main St, , Ann Arbor, MI 48104-1412 WASI	HTENAW CV-50561	7/18/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	1/3/2020 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$100. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively	11/19/2019 Clemente

and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the

mailing date of this Order.

201 N Muli 30, Alii Aldo, Nii 40204 2422	Wallenan	C 30377	7/20/2025 Becason issued	<i>bec</i>	fine of \$50 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$100. Further, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	14/15/2015 Generic
Account: Account Name: WEBB, BRIGETTE A (4	l records)					
Business ID: 0261767 (4 records)						
Business DBA: SHINERS DIVE BAR (4 record	ds)					
5545 S Saginaw Rd, , Flint, MI 48507-4461	GENESEE	CV-504561	3/11/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/11/2019 NSF (\$1157.95) ***NSF Paid 1-22-20***	8/20/2019 Clemente
5545 S Saginaw Rd, , Flint, MI 48507-4461	GENESEE	CV-504562	3/13/2019 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/13/2019 NSF (\$1202.42) ***NSF Paid 1-22-20***	8/20/2019 Clemente
5545 S Saginaw Rd, , Flint, MI 48507-4461	GENESEE	CV-504561	3/11/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	11/20/2019 504561 & 504562 In determining a penalty for these violations, the Commissioner considered the Licensee's total record at the above-noted location, which shows no prior violations since securing MLCC licensure on February 6, 2019.	8/20/2019 Clemente
					Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge cited above, for a total fine of \$200 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above dishonored checks, service charges, and total fine, previously and currently due, are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the licenses and permits are terminated.	
5545 S Saginaw Rd, , Flint, MI 48507-4461	GENESEE	CV-504562	3/13/2019 Decision Issued	DEC	11/20/2019 504561 & 504562 in determining a penalty for these violations, the Commissioner considered the Licensee's total record at the above-noted location, which shows no prior violations since securing MLCC licensure on February 6, 2019.  Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge cited above, for a	8/20/2019 Clemente
					total fine of \$200 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that all licenses and permits issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at the above-noted location be suspended if the above dishonored checks, service charges, and total fine, previously and currently due, are not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. This suspension shall remain in effect until the Licensee is in compliance with this Order or the licenses and permits are terminated.	

7/26/2019 Decision Issued DEC

1/3/2020 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty

11/13/2019 Clemente

207 N Main St, , Ann Arbor, MI 48104-1412 WASHTENAW CV-505779

Account: Account Name: WEST FORT STREET BAR & GRILL, INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 131038 (1 record)

Business DBA: WEST FORT STREET BAR &	GRILL (1 record)					
542 W Fort St, , Detroit, MI 48209-2922	WAYNE	CV-504689	8/21/2018 Decision Issued DE	EC 9/24/20	19 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/25/2019 Jacobsen
ccount: Account Name: WESTLAND FOOD &	FUEL INC (2 records	s)				
Business ID: 246787 (2 records)						
Business DBA: - (2 records)						
3336 Ford Rd, , Westland, MI 48185	WAYNE	CV-504789	5/22/2019 Decision Issued VI	IOL 5/22/20	19 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Decoy X- 379, date of birth June 4,1999, (19) who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Hampton/Clerk Mohammad Fakhr/ID checked)	7/29/2019 Jacobsen
5336 Ford Rd, , Westland, MI 48185	WAYNE	CV-504789	5/22/2019 Decision Issued DE	EC 10/24/20	19 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/29/2019 Jacobsen
ccount: Account Name: WILLIAMS PARTY STO	ORE AND DELI, INC.	(2 records)				
Business ID: 11617 (2 records)						
Business DBA: WILLIAMS PARTY STORE (2	! records)					
915 W Michigan Ave, , Ypsilanti, MI 48197- 906	WASHTENAW	CV-505199	6/15/2019 Decision Issued VI	IOL 6/15/20	19 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor X-383, (19), date of birth February 19, 2000 who was less than twenty-one (21) years old: (LCC Inv. Evans/Clerk Jennifer Lynn Franklin/ID checked)	8/5/2019 Clemente
915 W Michigan Ave, , Ypsilanti, MI 48197- 906	WASHTENAW	CV-505199	6/15/2019 Decision Issued DE	EC 10/21/20	19 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	8/5/2019 Clemente
count: Account Name: WOODWARD DETRO	OIT CVS, L.L.C. (2 rec	ords)				
Business ID: 214252 (2 records)						

Business DBA: CVS/PHARMACY #8297 (2 records)

5225 Eastern Ave SE, , Kentwood, MI 49508- 6009	KENT	CV-504615	5/1/2019 Acknowledged	VIOL	5/1/2019 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy P/A 19-01, (19), date of birth February 3, 2000, who was less than twentyone (21) years old: (Kentwood PD, Det Drumm/Clerk Emma Rose Vandongan/ID not Checked)	10/7/2019 STIP- Commissioner Clemente - AAG Geissler
5225 Eastern Ave SE, , Kentwood, MI 49508- 6009	KENT	CV-504615	5/1/2019 Acknowledged	DEC	10/17/2019 (4) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$600 for the one acknowledged charge, cited above, as penalty; (5) The Licensee violated Section 801(2) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(2), as cited in the complaint in this matter; (6) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; (7) The Licensee agrees that this Negotiated Settlement was a full and final disposition of this matter before the Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is no further right of administrative or judicial appeal, to either the Commission or a court of law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea in this case was entered voluntarily and with the full understanding	10/7/2019 STIP- Commissioner Clemente - AAG Geissler

Account: Account Name: YOUNG-KOR, LLC (2 records)					
Business ID: 138583 (2 records)					
Business DBA: T J'S PARTY STORE (2 records)					
2882 Shaffer Ave SE, , Kentwood, MI 49512- KENT 1794	CV-504309	3/21/2019 Decision Issued VI	IOL 3/21/2019	9 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy GR-397, (19), date of birth June 1, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Failed to keep a license, issued by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission, signed, framed under transparent material, and/or failed to prominently display the license in the licensed premises: (LCC Inv. Haywood/Clerk Chul Young Yoon/ID not checked)	

2882 Shaffer Ave SE, , Kentwood, MI 49512- KENT 1794

CV-504309

3/21/2019 Decision Issued DEC

10/17/2019 The Commissioner, therefore, Orders a fine of

\$800 as penalty in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders that a suspension of forty (40) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. Further, the Commissioner Orders the DISMISSAL, with prejudice, of Charge No. 2 in Case No. CV-504309.

## Grand Totals (451 records)

Confidential Information - Do Not Distribute Copyright (c) 2000-2020 salesforce.com, inc. All rights reserved.